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Q1. Which of the following statements do you think best describes the UK’s current relationship with the European Union?

BASE: All respondents

Brexit Extension Poll

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

The UK is no longer a member of the EU, and now abides completely by
its own rules

The UK is no longer a member of the EU, and is in a transition period
where it still abides by most EU rules

The UK is still a member of the EU, and negotiating the terms of its exit

The UK is still a member of the EU, and has no current plans to leave

Don't know

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 2534 | 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ Net: 18-34 Net: 35-54 Net: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2058 968 1090 382 443 398 322 283 230 825 720 513
2058 1004 1054 228 356 329 364 305 475 584 694 780
(] (] (] 0 0 0 0 (] (] (] (] 0
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
277 150 127 36 64 62 49 32 34 100 111 66
13% 15% 12% 16% 18% 19% 13% 10% 7% 17% 16% 8%
fi efi defi fi efi efi
1141 602 539 100 157 159 200 181 344 257 359 525
55% 60% 51% 44% 44% 48% 55% 60% 2% 44% 52% 67%
b abg abcgh abcdegh abg abcdegh
340 164 175 26 61 58 53 67 75 87 111 142
17% 16% 17% 11% 17% 18% 15% 22% 16% 15% 16% 18%
a a adgh a a
37 25 12 8 17 6 5 1 - 24 11 1
2% 2% 1% 3% 5% 2% 1% * - 4% 2% *
b efhi cdefhi fi i cdefhi i
264 64 200 59 57 44 58 23 22 116 102 45
13% 6% 19% 26% 16% 13% 16% 8% 5% 20% 15% 6%
a bcdefghi efi efi efi cefhi efi
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q1. Which of the following statements do you think best describes the UK’s current relationship with the European Union?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

The UK is no longer a member of the EU, and now
abides completely by its own rules

The UK is no longer a member of the EU, and is in a
transition period where it still abides by most EU rules

The UK is still a member of the EU, and negotiating the
terms of its exit

The UK is still a member of the EU, and has no current
plans to leave

Don't know

Region Social grade
Net: North
West, North
East,
Yorkshire
and
Humberside,
Wales, West
Net: UK Midlands,
excl East
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net: London & Midlands,
Total Ireland Scotland | North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands | Midlands | South-West | South-East Eastern London England Scotland South West ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m n o a b
2058 40 145 223 96 197 109 181 172 207 270 116 302 1764 1611 1185 1106 952
2058 62 174 230 84 168 100 178 146 178 279 192 270 1723 1615 1082 1140 918
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
277 7 21 28 10 30 11 20 18 25 27 25 55 238 202 142 168 110
13% 11% 12% 12% 12% 18% 11% 11% 12% 14% 10% 13% 20% 14% 12% 13% 15% 12%
jn befghjmno
1141 32 101 131 43 88 66 89 78 106 161 109 138 943 902 600 612 528
55% 51% 58% 57% 51% 52% 66% 50% 53% 60% 58% 57% 51% 55% 56% 55% 54% 58%
deghlmno
340 8 33 39 13 21 13 29 31 23 50 29 50 285 257 170 186 154
17% 13% 19% 17% 16% 13% 13% 16% 21% 13% 18% 15% 18% 17% 16% 16% 16% 17%
ei
37 2 * 7 1 4 3 8 1 3 4 2 2 32 35 26 24 13
2% 3% * 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
bl bhim
264 13 19 24 17 24 7 32 18 21 37 25 25 225 219 144 150 113
13% 21% 11% 10% 20% 15% 7% 18% 12% 12% 13% 13% 9% 13% 14% 13% 13% 12%
fl cflm cfl fl
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q1. Which of the following statements do you think best describes the UK’s current relationship with the European Union?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

The UK is no longer a member of the EU, and now abides completely by
its own rules

The UK is no longer a member of the EU, and is in a transition period
where it still abides by most EU rules

The UK is still a member of the EU, and negotiating the terms of its exit

The UK is still a member of the EU, and has no current plans to leave

Don't know

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Remain Leave
a b c d e f *g h i a b
2058 654 622 159 88 75 69 7 35 227 827 721
2058 773 524 176 87 81 7 6 46 191 807 800
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
277 99 83 24 20 6 7 3 6 18 97 131
13% 13% 16% 14% 23% % 10% 55% 13% 10% 12% 16%
ei aefi a
1141 486 266 107 51 51 42 1 30 81 450 508
55% 63% 51% 61% 59% 63% 55% 15% 65% 42% 56% 63%
bi i bi i bi i a
340 114 100 37 15 8 17 1 7 25 179 90
17% 15% 19% 21% 17% 10% 22% 11% 16% 13% 22% 11%
ae ei e b
37 3 18 1 - 11 * 1 1 1 13 10
2% * 3% 1% - 14% * 18% 2% 1% 2% 1%
ai abcdfi
264 71 58 6 2 5 10 - 2 66 67 61
13% 9% 11% 4% 2% 6% 13% - 4% 34% 8% 8%
cd cd cd abcdefh
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q2. The United Kingdom formally left the European Union on 31 January 2020. There is now a transition period until the end of 2020 in which the UK and EU are
negotiating additional trade and other arrangements. The current rules on trade, travel, and business for the UK and EU will continue to apply during the transition
period, and no new trade deals can be implemented until its end. New rules will take effect on 1 January 2021. In light of the above, to what extent do you think the

current transition period from 31 January 2020 — 31 December 2020 is too long, not long enough, or the right amount of time?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 | 2534 | 35-44 4554 | 5564 | 65+ [ Net:18-34 | Net:3554 |  Net:55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2058 968 1090 382 443 398 322 283 230 825 720 513
Total 2058 1004 1054 228 356 329 364 305 475 584 694 780
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Much too long 249 149 100 27 42 39 42 43 56 69 81 99
12% 15% 10% 12% 12% 12% 12% 14% 12% 12% 12% 13%
b
Slightly too long 317 158 159 47 67 70 47 34 51 114 118 85
15% 16% 15% 21% 19% 21% 13% 11% 11% 19% 17% 11%
defi defi defi defi efi
The right amount of time 716 364 353 63 112 105 131 130 176 175 236 306
35% 36% 33% 28% 31% 32% 36% 43% 37% 30% 34% 39%
ag abcgh ag a abcg
Slightly too short 174 97 76 22 35 19 27 16 55 57 46 71
8% 10% 7% 10% 10% 6% 7% 5% 11% 10% 7% 9%
b ce ceh ceh ceh
Much too short 316 161 156 18 45 40 60 50 104 63 100 154
15% 16% 15% 8% 13% 12% 17% 16% 22% 11% 14% 20%
a a ag ag abcgh ag abcgh
Don't know 286 76 210 51 56 56 57 32 33 107 113 65
14% 8% 20% 22% 16% 17% 16% 10% 7% 18% 16% 8%
a bdefhi efi efi fi efi efi
Net: Too long 566 307 259 75 108 110 89 77 107 183 199 184
27% 31% 25% 33% 30% 33% 24% 25% 23% 31% 29% 24%
b defi fi defi dfi i
Net: Too long + right amount 1282 670 612 138 220 214 220 207 284 357 435 490
62% 67% 58% 60% 62% 65% 60% 68% 60% 61% 63% 63%
b ag
Net: Too short 490 258 232 40 80 59 87 66 158 120 146 224
24% 26% 22% 18% 22% 18% 24% 22% 33% 21% 21% 29%
ac abcdegh abcegh

Savanta

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 1st - 3rd May 2020




Brexit Extension Poll

Q2. The United Kingdom formally left the European Union on 31 January 2020. There is now a transition period until the end of 2020 in which the UK and EU are

negotiating additional trade and other arrangements. The current rules on trade, travel, and business for the UK and EU will continue to apply during the transition
period, and no new trade deals can be implemented until its end. New rules will take effect on 1 January 2021. In light of the above, to what extent do you think the

current transition period from 31 January 2020 — 31 December 2020 is too long, not long enough, or the right amount of time?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Much too long

Slightly too long

The right amount of time

Slightly too short

Much too short

Don't know

Net: Too long

Net: Too long + right amount

Region Social grade
Net: North
West, North
East,
Yorkshire
and
Humberside,
Net: UK | Wales, West
excl Midlands,
London East
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net: & Midlands,
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales | Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East | Eastern London England | Scotland | South West ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f o] h i j k | m n [¢] a b
2058 40 145 223 96 197 109 181 172 207 270 116 302 1764 1611 1185 1106 952
2058 62 174 230 84 168 100 178 146 178 279 192 270 1723 1615 1082 1140 918
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
249 5 12 28 7 25 11 21 22 28 34 31 26 221 211 141 123 126
12% 8% 7% 12% 9% 15% 11% 12% 15% 16% 12% 16% 10% 13% 13% 13% 11% 14%
b b bl b b b b a
317 3 15 47 16 26 16 16 25 15 53 19 66 283 236 160 198 119
15% 6% 8% 20% 19% 15% 16% 9% 17% 9% 19% 10% 24% 16% 15% 15% 17% 13%
abgikno abgi i bgi abgik abegikmno bgi bgi bgi b
716 18 49 88 22 58 39 63 63 74 99 64 81 611 587 405 380 336
35% 29% 28% 38% 26% 34% 39% 36% 43% 42% 35% 33% 30% 35% 36% 37% 33% 37%
bd bdim bdl bdl bdl
174 7 32 17 8 14 13 19 7 12 15 16 14 122 128 90 100 74
8% 12% 18% % 9% 9% 13% 10% 5% 7% 5% 8% 5% % 8% 8% 9% 8%
cdeghijkimno hjlm hjl
316 19 49 21 16 16 15 25 9 24 41 29 51 233 216 128 188 128
15% 30% 28% 9% 19% 10% 15% 14% 6% 14% 15% 15% 19% 14% 13% 12% 17% 14%
cefghijkmno  cefghijkimno ceho h h h h h cehmno h h h
286 9 17 29 15 29 7 34 20 25 37 32 32 253 237 158 151 135
14% 15% 10% 13% 17% 17% 7% 19% 14% 14% 13% 17% 12% 15% 15% 15% 13% 15%
f f bfl f f f f
566 9 27 75 24 51 26 37 46 43 87 50 91 504 447 301 321 245
27% 14% 16% 33% 28% 30% 26% 21% 32% 24% 31% 26% 34% 29% 28% 28% 28% 27%
abg b abg b abg abg b abgino abg bg bg
1282 27 76 162 46 108 65 100 109 117 186 114 173 1115 1034 706 701 581
62% 43% 43% 71% 54% 65% 65% 56% 75% 66% 67% 60% 64% 65% 64% 65% 61% 63%
abdgk ab ab b  abdegikimno ab abdg b ab abdg abg abdg
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q2. The United Kingdom formally left the European Union on 31 January 2020. There is now a transition period until the end of 2020 in which the UK and EU are
negotiating additional trade and other arrangements. The current rules on trade, travel, and business for the UK and EU will continue to apply during the transition
period, and no new trade deals can be implemented until its end. New rules will take effect on 1 January 2021. In light of the above, to what extent do you think the

current transition period from 31 January 2020 — 31 December 2020 is too long, not long enough, or the right amount of time?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Net: Too short

Region Social grade
Net: North
West, North
East,
Yorkshire
and
Humberside,
Wales, West
Net: UK Midlands,
excl East
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net: London & Midlands,
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands | Midlands | South-West | South-East | Eastern London England | Scotland | South West ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m n o a b
2058 40 145 223 96 197 109 181 172 207 270 116 302 1764 1611 1185 1106 952
2058 62 174 230 84 168 100 178 146 178 279 192 270 1723 1615 1082 1140 918
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
490 26 81 38 24 30 29 44 16 36 56 45 65 355 344 217 288 202
24% 42% 47% 17% 28% 18% 29% 25% 11% 20% 20% 23% 24% 21% 21% 20% 25% 22%
ceghijkimno  cdefghijkimno ceh cehmo h h h h ch h h h
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q2. The United Kingdom formally left the European Union on 31 January 2020. There is now a transition period until the end of 2020 in which the UK and EU are
negotiating additional trade and other arrangements. The current rules on trade, travel, and business for the UK and EU will continue to apply during the transition
period, and no new trade deals can be implemented until its end. New rules will take effect on 1 January 2021. In light of the above, to what extent do you think the
current transition period from 31 January 2020 — 31 December 2020 is too long, not long enough, or the right amount of time?

BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Remain Leave
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f *g h i a b
Unweighted Total 2058 654 622 159 88 75 69 7 35 227 827 721
Total 2058 773 524 176 87 81 77 6 46 191 807 800
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Much too long 249 121 38 18 22 5 5 1 4 26 37 162
12% 16% 7% 10% 26% 6% 6% 14% 10% 13% 5% 20%
bef abcefi b a
Slightly too long 317 116 85 26 19 20 7 2 13 15 109 134
15% 15% 16% 15% 22% 25% 9% 41% 28% 8% 14% 17%
i i i fi afi afi
The right amount of time 716 346 161 40 33 28 28 1 11 42 225 350
35% 45% 31% 23% 38% 34% 37% 15% 25% 22% 28% 44%
bchi i ci i ci a
Slightly too short 174 7 31 19 7 9 4 1 2 16 96 44
8% 10% 6% 11% 8% 11% 6% 16% 4% 8% 12% 5%
b b b
Much too short 316 45 137 59 * 9 28 1 11 17 248 39
15% 6% 26% 34% 1% 11% 36% 11% 25% 9% 31% 5%
d adei adei d adei adi d b
Don't know 286 67 71 12 5 10 5 * 4 75 92 71
14% 9% 14% 7% 6% 12% 7% 2% 8% 39% 11% 9%
acd abcdefh
Net: Too long 566 238 123 44 42 25 12 3 17 41 146 297
27% 31% 23% 25% 48% 31% 15% 55% 38% 21% 18% 37%
bfi abcefi f fi a
Net: Too long + right amount 1282 583 284 85 74 53 40 4 28 83 371 647
62% 75% 54% 48% 85% 65% 52% 70% 62% 44% 46% 81%
bcefi i abcefhi ci i a
Net: Too short 490 123 169 79 8 18 32 2 14 33 344 83
24% 16% 32% 45% 9% 22% 41% 28% 30% 17% 43% 10%
adi abdei d adei ad b
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q3. To what extent do you think that the transition period is helpful, unhelpful or makes no difference to the process of leaving the EU?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ [ Net 18-34 Net: 35-54 Net: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2058 968 1090 382 443 398 322 283 230 825 720 513
Total 2058 1004 1054 228 356 329 364 305 475 584 694 780
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very helpful 215 120 95 18 38 38 33 38 49 56 71 88
10% 12% 9% 8% 11% 12% 9% 13% 10% 10% 10% 11%
b a
Somewhat helpful 531 261 270 50 85 74 89 91 143 135 163 233
26% 26% 26% 22% 24% 22% 24% 30% 30% 23% 23% 30%
acgh acgh abcgh
Makes no difference 703 335 368 58 112 127 151 107 149 170 278 255
34% 33% 35% 25% 31% 38% 41% 35% 31% 29% 40% 33%
abg abfgi a abfgi a
Somewhat unhelpful 195 123 73 33 48 22 21 27 45 80 43 72
9% 12% 7% 14% 13% 7% 6% 9% 9% 14% 6% 9%
b cdehi cdhi cdehi
Very unhelpful 134 88 46 21 26 23 17 15 34 46 39 49
7% 9% 4% 9% 7% 7% 5% 5% 7% 8% 6% 6%
b deh d
Don't know 280 78 202 49 48 46 54 27 56 97 100 83
14% 8% 19% 21% 13% 14% 15% 9% 12% 17% 14% 11%
a bcdefghi e e ei e
Net: Helpful 745 380 365 68 123 112 121 129 192 191 233 321
36% 38% 35% 30% 35% 34% 33% 42% 40% 33% 34% 41%
abcdgh ag abcdgh
NET: Unhelpful + makes no difference 1448 716 733 126 235 239 272 236 341 361 511 576
70% 71% 70% 55% 66% 2% 75% 7% 2% 62% 74% 74%
a abg abg abg ag a abg abg
Net: Unhelpful 329 211 119 53 73 44 38 42 79 126 83 120
16% 21% 11% 23% 21% 13% 10% 14% 17% 22% 12% 15%
b cdefhi cdehi d cdehi d
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q3. To what extent do you think that the transition period is helpful, unhelpful or makes no difference to the process of leaving the EU?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very helpful

Somewhat helpful

Makes no difference

Somewhat unhelpful

Very unhelpful

Don't know

Net: Helpful

NET: Unhelpful + makes no difference

Net: Unhelpful

Region Social grade
Net: North
West, North
East,
Yorkshire
and
Humberside,
Net: UK | Wales, West
excl Midlands,
London East
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net: & Midlands,
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands | Midlands | South-West | South-East | Eastern London England | Scotland | South West ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m n o a b
2058 40 145 223 96 197 109 181 172 207 270 116 302 1764 1611 1185 1106 952
2058 62 174 230 84 168 100 178 146 178 279 192 270 1723 1615 1082 1140 918
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
215 7 25 25 9 16 10 8 5 17 33 26 33 173 156 91 115 99
10% 11% 15% 11% 11% 10% 10% 5% 3% 10% 12% 13% 12% 10% 10% 8% 10% 11%
gho gh gh h h h gh gh gho gh gh h
531 14 63 50 25 38 26 37 37 57 76 35 71 427 396 271 317 214
26% 22% 36% 22% 30% 23% 26% 21% 25% 32% 27% 18% 26% 25% 25% 25% 28% 23%
ceghklmno cegkmno b
703 21 46 95 25 51 26 75 62 61 90 69 82 610 575 395 364 340
34% 35% 27% 41% 30% 30% 26% 42% 42% 34% 32% 36% 30% 35% 36% 37% 32% 37%
befjl bdefjl bdefjl bf bf bfl a
195 4 15 20 3 18 9 12 15 17 27 21 33 167 147 95 100 95
9% 6% 9% 9% 4% 11% 9% 7% 10% 10% 10% 11% 12% 10% 9% 9% 9% 10%
d d d d
134 12 12 6 3 17 8 10 6 12 16 11 21 103 101 63 81 53
7% 19% 7% 3% 4% 10% 8% 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6%
bedfghijkimno chmno c c c c
280 4 12 33 18 27 21 35 21 13 37 30 29 243 239 168 163 117
14% 7% 7% 14% 21% 16% 21% 20% 14% 7% 13% 16% 11% 14% 15% 16% 14% 13%
bi abilm bi bil bilm bi bi bi bi bi bil
745 20 89 75 34 54 36 45 42 74 110 61 104 600 552 361 432 313
36% 33% 51% 33% 41% 32% 36% 25% 29% 42% 39% 32% 39% 35% 34% 33% 38% 34%
acefghjkimno gh o] eghmno gh gh g g o]
1448 42 135 170 59 106 62 120 104 135 199 130 186 1210 1127 756 796 653
70% 68% 78% 74% 71% 63% 62% 68% 71% 76% 71% 68% 69% 70% 70% 70% 70% 71%
efg ef ef e e e
329 15 27 26 6 35 17 23 21 30 43 32 54 270 248 158 181 148
16% 25% 16% 11% % 21% 17% 13% 14% 17% 15% 17% 20% 16% 15% 15% 16% 16%
cd cdgno d d d cdgmno d d
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q3. To what extent do you think that the transition period is helpful, unhelpful or makes no difference to the process of leaving the EU?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very helpful

Somewhat helpful

Makes no difference

Somewhat unhelpful

Very unhelpful

Don't know

Net: Helpful

NET: Unhelpful + makes no difference

Net: Unhelpful

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 1st - 3rd May 2020

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Remain Leave
a b c d e f *g h i a b
2058 654 622 159 88 75 69 7 35 227 827 721
2058 773 524 176 87 81 7 6 46 191 807 800
(] 0 0 0 0 0 0 ( (] 0 0 0
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
215 67 74 27 9 4 10 1 4 11 113 70
10% 9% 14% 15% 11% 5% 13% 11% 9% 6% 14% 9%
aei aei i b
531 233 116 53 20 17 23 1 9 44 252 210
( 0 0 0 0 0 0 ( (] 0 0 0
26% 30% 22% 30% 23% 21% 30% 16% 19% 23% 31% 26%
bi b b
703 288 184 52 26 34 27 2 13 54 245 333
(] (] 0 0 0 0 0 ( (] (] 0 0
34% 37% 35% 30% 30% 42% 34% 31% 29% 28% 30% 42%
i i a
195 77 48 18 13 7 4 - 13 9 70 73
9% 10% 9% 11% 15% 8% 5% - 28% 5% 9% 9%
i i i fi abcefi
134 41 28 9 14 6 7 2 7 15 42 49
7% 5% 5% 5% 16% 7% 9% 41% 15% 8% 5% 6%
abci abc
280 66 73 16 4 14 7 - - 59 86 65
14% 9% 14% 9% 5% 17% 9% - - 31% 11% 8%
adh adh abcdefh
745 300 190 80 29 21 33 2 13 55 364 281
36% 39% 36% 46% 34% 26% 43% 28% 28% 29% 45% 35%
ei i bei ei b
1448 588 374 133 56 55 60 3 26 108 609 613
70% 76% 71% 75% 64% 68% 78% 59% 57% 57% 75% 7%
dhi i hi hi
329 118 76 27 27 12 10 2 20 24 112 122
16% 15% 15% 16% 31% 15% 13% 41% 43% 12% 14% 15%
abcefi abcefi
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q4. As aresult of the Coronavirus pandemic, there have been some suggestions that the transition period for the UK to leave the EU should be extended beyond 31
December 2020, into 2021 or beyond. Others say that the transition period should remain as already agreed between the UK and the EU, and end 31 December 2020,
while others say that the transition period should be shortened so that it ends sooner than 31 December 2020. Any change to the transition period would require

Parliament to agree. Which of the following statements best represents your view on the length of the transition period?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 2534 | 35-44 4554 | 5564 | 65+ [ Net:18-34 | Net:3554 |  Net:55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2058 968 1090 382 443 398 322 283 230 825 720 513
Total 2058 1004 1054 228 356 329 364 305 475 584 694 780
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
The transition period should remain as currently agreed, ending 31
December 2020 728 397 331 47 96 85 128 149 223 143 213 372
35% 40% 31% 20% 27% 26% 35% 49% 47% 24% 31% 48%
b a abcg abcdgh abcdgh ag abcdgh
The transition period should be extended beyond currently agreed, into
2021 or beyond 828 418 410 98 162 159 140 86 183 260 299 268
40% 42% 39% 43% 46% 48% 38% 28% 38% 45% 43% 34%
ei dei defi e e ei ei
The transition period should be shortened, so that it ends before the
currently agreed date of 31 December 2020 171 95 76 21 32 29 24 27 38 53 53 65
8% 9% 7% 9% 9% 9% 7% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8%
Don't know 332 95 237 63 65 57 72 43 32 128 128 75
16% 9% 22% 27% 18% 17% 20% 14% 7% 22% 18% 10%
a bedefghi fi fi fi f efi fi
Net: Shorten + Remain 899 491 408 68 128 114 153 176 261 196 267 436
44% 49% 39% 30% 36% 35% 42% 58% 55% 34% 38% 56%
b a acg abcdgh abcdgh ag abcdgh
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q4. As aresult of the Coronavirus pandemic, there have been some suggestions that the transition period for the UK to leave the EU should be extended beyond 31
December 2020, into 2021 or beyond. Others say that the transition period should remain as already agreed between the UK and the EU, and end 31 December 2020,
while others say that the transition period should be shortened so that it ends sooner than 31 December 2020. Any change to the transition period would require
Parliament to agree. Which of the following statements best represents your view on the length of the transition period?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

The transition period should remain as currently agreed,
ending 31 December 2020

The transition period should be extended beyond
currently agreed, into 2021 or beyond

The transition period should be shortened, so that it ends
before the currently agreed date of 31 December 2020

Don't know

Net: Shorten + Remain

Region Social grade
Net: North
West, North
East,
Yorkshire
and
Humberside,
Net: UK | Wales, West
excl Midlands,
London East
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net: & Midlands,
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East | Eastern | London | England | Scotland | South West ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m n o a b
2058 40 145 223 96 197 109 181 172 207 270 116 302 1764 1611 1185 1106 952
2058 62 174 230 84 168 100 178 146 178 279 192 270 1723 1615 1082 1140 918
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
728 23 29 83 33 67 34 66 73 69 106 63 81 642 617 426 362 366
35% 37% 17% 36% 40% 40% 34% 37% 50% 39% 38% 33% 30% 37% 38% 39% 32% 40%
b b b bl b b befgijkimno bl b b b bl bl bl a
828 28 113 86 31 56 35 73 31 60 113 80 121 652 594 373 496 331
40% 45% 65% 38% 37% 34% 35% 41% 21% 34% 40% 42% 45% 38% 37% 34% 44% 36%
h acdefghijkimno h h h h h h h h  ehimno h h h b
171 * 9 15 4 15 17 10 12 16 26 21 26 145 137 90 96 75
8% * 5% 7% 4% 9% 17% 6% 8% 9% 9% 11% 9% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8%
abcdeghijlmno a a
332 11 23 45 16 29 13 28 30 32 35 28 42 285 267 193 186 146
16% 17% 13% 20% 19% 17% 13% 16% 21% 18% 13% 14% 16% 17% 17% 18% 16% 16%
i i j
899 23 38 98 37 83 52 77 85 85 131 84 107 787 754 516 458 441
44% 37% 22% 43% 44% 49% 52% 43% 58% 48% 47% 44% 40% 46% 47% 48% 40% 48%
b b b bl bl b abcdgijklmno b b b b b bl bl a
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q4. As aresult of the Coronavirus pandemic, there have been some suggestions that the transition period for the UK to leave the EU should be extended beyond 31
December 2020, into 2021 or beyond. Others say that the transition period should remain as already agreed between the UK and the EU, and end 31 December 2020,
while others say that the transition period should be shortened so that it ends sooner than 31 December 2020. Any change to the transition period would require

Parliament to agree. Which of the following statements best represents your view on the length of the transition period?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Remain Leave
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f *g h i a b
Unweighted Total 2058 654 622 159 88 75 69 7 35 227 827 721
Total 2058 773 524 176 87 81 77 6 46 191 807 800
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
The transition period should remain as currently agreed, ending 31
December 2020 728 401 120 40 46 17 10 4 19 53 170 440
35% 52% 23% 23% 53% 21% 13% 70% 41% 28% 21% 55%
beefi f beefi bcef f a
The transition period should be extended beyond currently agreed, into
2021 or beyond 828 222 292 117 15 32 55 2 23 46 486 182
40% 29% 56% 66% 17% 39% 71% 30% 51% 24% 60% 23%
d adei abdei di abdehi adi b
The transition period should be shortened, so that it ends before the
currently agreed date of 31 December 2020 171 66 29 10 24 21 1 - 1 11 42 89
8% 9% 6% 6% 28% 26% 2% - 3% 6% 5% 11%
bf abcfhi abcfhi a
Don't know 332 83 82 10 2 12 12 - 2 82 109 90
16% 11% 16% 5% 3% 14% 15% - 5% 43% 14% 11%
cd acd cd cd abcdefh
Net: Shorten + Remain 899 468 150 49 70 38 11 4 20 64 211 528
44% 61% 29% 28% 80% 46% 14% 70% 44% 33% 26% 66%
beefi f f abcefhi bcfi f f a
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q5. Summary: Viewpoints
BASE: All respondents

Viewpoints
The
government
We still have should be
enough time capable of
It is important left to managing It would be Extending the | Extending the
for the UK to negotiate with both the embarrassing transition transition
stick to our Extending the | Extending the | Extending the | the EU before Coronavirus for the UK to period would period would The UK will
agreed transition transition transition the end of the | pandemic and extend the resultin a resultin a be better off
scheduled period is in the | period is in the period will scheduled the transition transition better better in the long
transition interest of the | interest of the | lead to further transition period at the | period with the | outcome for outcome for run outside
period UK EU extensions period same time EU into 2021 the UK the EU the EU
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j
Unweighted Total 2058 2058 2058 2058 2058 2058 2058 2058 2058 2058
Total 2058 2058 2058 2058 2058 2058 2058 2058 2058 2058
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 483 320 403 405 380 420 420 276 324 561
23% 16% 20% 20% 18% 20% 20% 13% 16% 27%
bedefghi bhi bhi bhi bhi bhi h abcdefghi
Somewhat agree 419 469 498 550 483 499 409 435 464 367
20% 23% 24% 27% 23% 24% 20% 21% 23% 18%
i gi aghj abeghij agj aghj i gi
Neither agree nor disagree 526 513 659 597 515 501 521 642 730 412
26% 25% 32% 29% 25% 24% 25% 31% 35% 20%
j j abdefgj abefgj j j j abefgj abcdefghj
Somewhat disagree 290 259 186 228 274 305 260 255 205 215
14% 13% 9% 11% 13% 15% 13% 12% 10% 10%
cdij cij c cdij bcdghij cij cij
Strongly disagree 202 324 109 95 228 198 303 283 114 359
10% 16% 5% 5% 11% 10% 15% 14% 6% 17%
cdi acdefi cdi cdi acdefi acdefi acdefghi
Don't know 139 173 203 184 179 134 145 166 220 145
7% 8% 10% 9% 9% 7% 7% 8% 11% 7%
af afghj afgj afj abefghj
Net: Agree 902 789 901 955 863 920 828 711 789 928
44% 38% 44% 46% 42% 45% 40% 35% 38% 45%
bghi h bghi beghi bhi bghi h h beghi
Net: Disagree 492 583 295 323 501 503 564 538 320 574
24% 28% 14% 16% 24% 24% 27% 26% 16% 28%
cdi acdefi cdi cdi acdefi cdi acdefi
Net: Agreement 410 207 606 632 361 416 265 173 469 354
20% 10% 29% 31% 18% 20% 13% 8% 23% 17%
bghj abefghij abefghij bgh beghj bh abefghj bgh
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q5. Agree Summary: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about extending the transition period?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

It is important for the UK to stick to our agreed scheduled transition period

Extending the transition period is in the interest of the UK

Extending the transition period is in the interest of the EU

Extending the transition period will lead to further extensions

We siill have enough time left to negotiate with the EU before the end of
the scheduled transition period

The government should be capable of managing both the Coronavirus
pandemic and the transition period at the same time

It would be embarrassing for the UK to extend the transition period with
the EU into 2021

Extending the transition period would result in a better outcome for the UK

Gender Age

Total Male [ Female 18-24 2534 | 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ [ Net 18-34 Net: 35-54 Net: 55+

a b a b c d e f g h i

2058 968 1090 382 443 398 322 283 230 825 720 513

2058 1004 1054 228 356 329 364 305 475 584 694 780
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

902 465 436 67 137 117 157 164 260 204 274 424
44% 46% 41% 29% 38% 35% 43% 54% 55% 35% 39% 54%

b a acg abcdgh abcdgh a abcdgh

789 397 393 71 156 148 134 98 182 228 282 280
38% 39% 37% 31% 44% 45% 37% 32% 38% 39% 41% 36%

adei adegi ae ae

901 524 377 74 110 140 151 163 263 184 291 426
44% 52% 36% 32% 31% 43% 41% 53% 55% 32% 42% 55%

b abg abg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh

955 497 458 89 130 132 159 168 277 219 291 445
46% 49% 43% 39% 36% 40% 44% 55% 58% 37% 42% 57%

b b abcdgh abcdgh abcdgh

863 439 423 68 131 116 153 149 245 199 269 394
42% 44% 40% 30% 37% 35% 42% 49% 51% 34% 39% 50%

a ag abcgh abcdgh a abcdgh

920 516 404 60 138 128 163 156 275 198 292 430
45% 51% 38% 26% 39% 39% 45% 51% 58% 34% 42% 55%

b a a ag abcgh abcdgh a ag abcdgh

828 433 396 72 118 119 147 140 232 191 266 372
40% 43% 38% 32% 33% 36% 40% 46% 49% 33% 38% 48%

b abg abcgh abcgh ag abcdgh

711 356 355 76 142 137 123 93 141 218 260 234
35% 35% 34% 33% 40% 42% 34% 30% 30% 37% 37% 30%

aefi adefi efi efi
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q5. Agree Summary: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about extending the transition period?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 2534 | 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ [ Net 18-34 Net: 35-54 Net: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 2058 968 1090 382 443 398 322 283 230 825 720 513

Total 2058 1004 1054 228 356 329 364 305 475 584 694 780
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Extending the transition period would result in a better outcome for the EU 789 438 351 87 113 116 130 123 219 200 246 342
38% 44% 33% 38% 32% 35% 36% 40% 46% 34% 35% 44%

b b bcdgh bedgh

The UK will be better off in the long run outside the EU 928 508 420 64 110 127 159 167 300 174 286 467
45% 51% 40% 28% 31% 39% 44% 55% 63% 30% 41% 60%

b abg abg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q5. Agree Summary: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about extending the transition period?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

It is important for the UK to stick to our agreed scheduled
transition period

Extending the transition period is in the interest of the UK

Extending the transition period is in the interest of the EU

Extending the transition period will lead to further
extensions

We still have enough time left to negotiate with the EU
before the end of the scheduled transition period

The government should be capable of managing both
the Coronavirus pandemic and the transition period at
the same time

Region Social grade
Net: North
West, North
East,
Yorkshire
and
Humberside,
Net: UK | Wales, West
excl Midlands,
London East
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net: & Midlands,
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London | England | Scotland | South West ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m n o a b
2058 40 145 223 96 197 109 181 172 207 270 116 302 1764 1611 1185 1106 952
2058 62 174 230 84 168 100 178 146 178 279 192 270 1723 1615 1082 1140 918
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
902 16 31 113 33 87 48 85 82 92 127 88 101 807 770 540 448 454
44% 25% 18% 49% 40% 52% 48% 48% 56% 52% 45% 46% 37% 47% 48% 50% 39% 49%
abl b abl ab abl abdjimn abl ab ab b abl abl abl a
789 23 112 87 30 46 40 61 37 56 126 57 114 614 564 358 470 320
38% 37% 64% 38% 36% 27% 41% 34% 25% 32% 45% 30% 42% 36% 35% 33% 41% 35%
acdefghijkimno eh eh eghikmno ehikmno eh eh h b
901 18 73 90 34 70 60 56 62 85 139 94 121 750 708 457 462 439
44% 29% 42% 39% 41% 42% 60% 32% 42% 48% 50% 49% 45% 44% 44% 42% 41% 48%
g abcdeghiimno g ag acgo ag g g g o] a
955 29 53 109 33 94 47 81 70 93 135 98 112 825 789 527 499 456
46% 47% 31% 47% 39% 56% 47% 46% 48% 52% 48% 51% 42% 48% 49% 49% 44% 50%
b bdim b b b bdl b b b bl bl bl a
863 19 36 92 39 66 43 65 79 86 124 106 108 764 720 470 442 421
42% 31% 20% 40% 46% 40% 44% 37% 54% 49% 44% 55% 40% 44% 45% 43% 39% 46%
b b b b b abcegjimno abg b abcegimno b bg bg b a
920 29 36 107 36 72 50 77 82 89 129 108 104 805 780 514 467 453
45% 47% 21% 47% 43% 43% 50% 44% 56% 50% 46% 56% 39% 47% 48% 47% 41% 49%
b b b b bl b bdegjimno bl b beglm b bl bl bl a
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Q5. Agree Summary:

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

It would be embarrassing for the UK to extend the
transition period with the EU into 2021

Extending the transition period would result in a better
outcome for the UK

Extending the transition period would result in a better
outcome for the EU

The UK will be better off in the long run outside the EU

Brexit Extension Poll

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about extending the transition period?

Region Social grade
Net: North
West, North
East,
Yorkshire
and
Humberside,
Wales, West
Net: UK Midlands,
excl East
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net: London & Midlands,
Total Ireland Scotland | North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands | Midlands | South-West | South-East Eastern London England Scotland South West ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m n o a b
2058 40 145 223 96 197 109 181 172 207 270 116 302 1764 1611 1185 1106 952
2058 62 174 230 84 168 100 178 146 178 279 192 270 1723 1615 1082 1140 918
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
828 14 32 93 34 73 41 71 72 84 135 85 93 741 703 469 409 420
40% 23% 18% 41% 40% 43% 41% 40% 50% 47% 48% 44% 35% 43% 44% 43% 36% 46%
ab b abl ab b abl abl abl ab b abl abl abl a
711 19 70 80 25 41 44 65 33 59 129 57 88 578 553 348 433 278
35% 31% 40% 35% 30% 25% 44% 37% 23% 33% 46% 30% 33% 34% 34% 32% 38% 30%
eho eh dehkimno eh h  cdeghiklimno eh eh eh eh b
789 19 57 89 24 64 50 55 41 69 129 92 100 663 631 391 399 389
38% 31% 33% 39% 29% 38% 50% 31% 28% 39% 46% 48% 37% 38% 39% 36% 35% 42%
h h abdeghimno h bdghimno  bdghimo gh dgh h a
928 13 50 112 33 92 54 81 70 93 139 93 97 810 781 536 437 491
45% 21% 29% 49% 40% 55% 54% 46% 48% 52% 50% 48% 36% 47% 48% 50% 38% 53%
abl a abdim abd| abl abl abdl abl abl abl abl abl a
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q5. Agree Summary: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about extending the transition period?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Remain Leave
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f *g h i a b
Unweighted Total 2058 654 622 159 88 75 69 7 35 227 827 721
Total 2058 773 524 176 87 81 7 6 46 191 807 800
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
It is important for the UK to stick to our agreed scheduled transition period 902 472 157 42 57 44 10 1 13 78 202 544
44% 61% 30% 24% 65% 54% 13% 25% 28% 41% 25% 68%
befhi f befhi bethi bcf a
Extending the transition period is in the interest of the UK 789 208 266 110 16 38 52 2 20 50 451 210
38% 27% 51% 63% 19% 47% 67% 33% 44% 26% 56% 26%
adi abdehi adi abdehi adi b
Extending the transition period is in the interest of the EU 901 414 190 79 46 32 25 5 20 60 313 457
44% 54% 36% 45% 53% 40% 32% 89% 44% 32% 39% 57%
befi bi bfi a
Extending the transition period will lead to further extensions 955 453 184 68 56 28 21 1 23 89 276 505
46% 59% 35% 39% 64% 35% 27% 11% 50% 46% 34% 63%
beefi beefi f bf a
We still have enough time left to negotiate with the EU before the end of
the scheduled transition period 863 420 173 63 47 35 16 3 15 59 252 469
42% 54% 33% 36% 54% 44% 21% 52% 33% 31% 31% 59%
befhi f f befhi fi a
The government should be capable of managing both the Coronavirus
pandemic and the transition period at the same time 920 445 177 60 59 50 18 2 18 62 261 503
45% 58% 34% 34% 67% 61% 23% 29% 39% 32% 32% 63%
befhi befhi bethi a
It would be embarrassing for the UK to extend the transition period with
the EU into 2021 828 429 138 49 44 36 12 1 15 70 193 490
40% 56% 26% 28% 51% 44% 16% 15% 32% 36% 24% 61%
befhi bcfi bcef bf a
Extending the transition period would result in a better outcome for the UK 711 200 240 104 11 32 35 4 16 44 366 204
35% 26% 46% 59% 13% 39% 45% 76% 36% 23% 45% 25%
d adi abdefhi adi adi d d b
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q5. Agree Summary: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about extending the transition period?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Extending the transition period would result in a better outcome for the EU

The UK will be better off in the long run outside the EU

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Remain Leave

a b c d e f *g h i a b

2058 654 622 159 88 75 69 7 35 227 827 721

2058 773 524 176 87 81 77 6 46 191 807 800
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

789 327 205 71 44 29 22 5 14 46 289 375
38% 42% 39% 40% 50% 35% 28% 83% 32% 24% 36% 47%

fi i i bfi a

928 530 141 42 52 35 13 5 15 67 161 639
45% 69% 27% 24% 60% 43% 17% 83% 34% 35% 20% 80%

beefhi beefhi bcf bcef a
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q5. Disgree Summary: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about extending the transition period?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

It is important for the UK to stick to our agreed scheduled transition period

Extending the transition period is in the interest of the UK

Extending the transition period is in the interest of the EU

Extending the transition period will lead to further extensions

We still have enough time left to negotiate with the EU before the end of
the scheduled transition period

The government should be capable of managing both the Coronavirus
pandemic and the transition period at the same time

It would be embarrassing for the UK to extend the transition period with
the EU into 2021

Extending the transition period would result in a better outcome for the UK

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 2534 | 35-44 45-54 5564 | 65+ [ Net18-34 | Net: 3554 Net: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2058 968 1090 382 443 398 322 283 230 825 720 513
2058 1004 1054 228 356 329 364 305 475 584 694 780
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
00 00 00 00 00 0 00 00 00
492 250 242 57 76 85 86 69 119 133 170 188
4% 5% %0 5% 1% % 4% % 5% %0 5% 4%
2 2 23 2 2 26 2 23 2! 23 2 2
583 335 248 54 58 69 103 114 184 112 172 298
%0 %0 4% 4% 16% 1% % % % 19% 5% %
28 33 2 2 6 2 28 38 39 9 2 38
b b bcg abcdgh abcdgh bg abcdgh
295 138 157 27 65 56 43 40 64 93 98 104
14% 14% 15% 12% 18% 17% 12% 13% 14% 16% 14% 13%
adi a
323 158 165 29 67 58 56 35 7 97 114 112
16% 16% 16% 13% 19% 18% 15% 11% 16% 17% 16% 14%
ae e e e
501 268 233 54 91 79 69 74 134 145 148 208
(] (] 0 0 0 0 0 (] (] (] 0 0
24% 27% 22% 24% 26% 24% 19% 24% 28% 25% 21% 27%
b d dh d dh
503 214 290 66 76 85 78 65 134 141 164 198
24% 21% 27% 29% 21% 26% 22% 21% 28% 24% 24% 25%
a bde
564 295 268 60 109 79 96 77 142 169 176 219
7% 9% 5% 6% 0% 24% 26% 25% 30% 9% 5% 28%
2 2! 2 2 3 2 2
b c
538 307 231 35 57 62 94 106 185 91 156 291
26% 31% 22% 15% 16% 19% 26% 35% 39% 16% 23% 37%
b abcg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q5. Disgree Summary: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about extending the transition period?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age

Total Male [ Female 18-24 2534 | 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ [ Net18-34 | Net: 3554 Net: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 2058 968 1090 382 443 398 322 283 230 825 720 513

Total 2058 1004 1054 228 356 329 364 305 475 584 694 780
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Extending the transition period would result in a better outcome for the EU 320 160 160 34 63 64 50 57 52 97 114 109
16% 16% 15% 15% 18% 19% 14% 19% 11% 17% 16% 14%

f dfi f f f

The UK will be better off in the long run outside the EU 574 262 312 63 130 87 99 7 117 193 187 194

28% 26% 30% 28% 36% 26% 27% 25% 25% 33% 27% 25%
acdefhi cefhi

Savanta
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Q5. Disgree Summary:

BASE: All respondents

Brexit Extension Poll

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about extending the transition period?

Region Social grade
Net: North
West, North
East,
Yorkshire
and
Humberside,
Net: UK | Wales, West
excl Midlands,
London East
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net: & Midlands,
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands | South-West | South-East | Eastern | London | England | Scotland | South West ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m n o a b
Unweighted Total 2058 40 145 223 96 197 109 181 172 207 270 116 302 1764 1611 1185 1106 952
Total 2058 62 174 230 84 168 100 178 146 178 279 192 270 1723 1615 1082 1140 918
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
It is important for the UK to stick to our agreed scheduled
transition period 492 14 64 51 19 34 24 39 24 38 65 47 73 390 355 229 312 180
24% 23% 37% 22% 23% 20% 25% 22% 16% 21% 23% 25% 27% 23% 22% 21% 27% 20%
cdefghijkimno hno h b
Extending the transition period is in the interest of the UK| 583 16 17 63 22 60 30 59 61 59 72 68 56 521 509 353 268 315
28% 25% 10% 28% 26% 35% 30% 33% 42% 33% 26% 36% 21% 30% 32% 33% 23% 34%
b b b bjl b bl bedfjimno bl b bl b bl bl bjl a
Extending the transition period is in the interest of the EU 295 18 25 33 10 25 10 46 23 30 27 14 33 242 237 177 182 113
14% 29% 15% 15% 12% 15% 10% 26% 15% 17% 10% % 12% 14% 15% 16% 16% 12%
bedefhjklmno k bedefhijkimno k jk k jk jk b
Extending the transition period will lead to further
extensions 323 6 42 42 11 18 17 26 22 21 50 20 48 257 233 158 195 128
16% 9% 24% 18% 13% 11% 17% 15% 15% 12% 18% 10% 18% 15% 14% 15% 17% 14%
adeghikmno e e e b
We still have enough time left to negotiate with the EU
before the end of the scheduled transition period 501 17 77 45 20 35 25 51 25 40 65 36 67 383 357 239 309 193
24% 27% 44% 20% 23% 21% 25% 28% 17% 23% 23% 19% 25% 22% 22% 22% 27% 21%
acdefghijkimno ch h b
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Q5. Disgree Summary: To what extent do you

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

The government should be capable of managing both
the Coronavirus pandemic and the transition period at
the same time

It would be embarrassing for the UK to extend the
transition period with the EU into 2021

Extending the transition period would result in a better
outcome for the UK

Extending the transition period would result in a better
outcome for the EU

The UK will be better off in the long run outside the EU

Brexit Extension Poll

agree or disagree with each of the following statements about extending the transition period?

Region Social grade
Net: North
West, North
East,
Yorkshire
and
Humberside,
Net: UK | Wales, West
excl Midlands,
London East
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net: & Midlands,
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands | Midlands South-West | South-East | Eastern London | England | Scotland | South West ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m n o a b
2058 40 145 223 96 197 109 181 172 207 270 116 302 1764 1611 1185 1106 952
2058 62 174 230 84 168 100 178 146 178 279 192 270 1723 1615 1082 1140 918
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
503 13 76 61 22 27 22 35 27 42 73 34 70 392 357 236 289 215
24% 22% 44% 26% 26% 16% 22% 20% 18% 24% 26% 18% 26% 23% 22% 22% 25% 23%
acdefghijkimno e e e e e
564 25 84 67 19 41 30 33 32 51 70 49 63 425 417 273 332 231
27% 40% 48% 29% 23% 24% 30% 18% 22% 29% 25% 25% 23% 25% 26% 25% 29% 25%
deghjlmno cdefghijkimno o] g g o] g b
538 20 15 60 22 60 28 44 57 51 51 67 63 475 461 323 253 286
26% 32% 9% 26% 26% 36% 28% 25% 39% 29% 18% 35% 23% 28% 29% 30% 22% 31%
bj bj b begjimn bj b bcdgijimno bj b bjl b bj bj bjl a
320 12 26 33 11 24 10 28 34 42 34 16 51 273 244 182 197 123
16% 19% 15% 14% 13% 15% 10% 16% 23% 24% 12% 8% 19% 16% 15% 17% 17% 13%
cdefikmno  bcdefikmno fik k k b
574 31 68 57 27 35 25 47 37 42 65 68 72 450 434 270 368 206
28% 50% 39% 25% 33% 21% 25% 27% 25% 24% 23% 36% 27% 26% 27% 25% 32% 22%
cefghijlmno cefghijlmno e ceijmno b

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 1st - 3rd May 2020

Savanta




Brexit Extension Poll

Q5. Disgree Summary: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about extending the transition period?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Remain Leave
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f *g h i a b
Unweighted Total 2058 654 622 159 88 75 69 7 35 227 827 721
Total 2058 773 524 176 87 81 7 6 46 191 807 800
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
It is important for the UK to stick to our agreed scheduled transition period 492 98 183 80 15 15 33 4 15 33 317 90
24% 13% 35% 46% 17% 18% 42% 69% 33% 17% 39% 11%
adei abdei adei ai b
Extending the transition period is in the interest of the UK 583 321 79 24 51 16 * 4 11 53 95 386
28% 42% 15% 14% 59% 20% * 67% 23% 28% 12% 48%
beefhi f f abcefhi f f bcef a
Extending the transition period is in the interest of the EU 295 96 91 26 12 13 13 - 9 22 118 106
14% 12% 17% 15% 13% 16% 16% - 20% 12% 15% 13%
ai
Extending the transition period will lead to further extensions 323 93 102 38 15 15 19 - 7 22 158 97
16% 12% 20% 22% 17% 19% 25% - 15% 12% 20% 12%
ai ai ai b
We still have enough time left to negotiate with the EU before the end of
the scheduled transition period 501 142 149 67 20 20 32 2 17 38 287 113
24% 18% 28% 38% 23% 24% 41% 28% 37% 20% 36% 14%
ai abdei abdei ai b
The government should be capable of managing both the Coronavirus
pandemic and the transition period at the same time 503 141 160 72 9 17 32 2 12 40 297 98
24% 18% 31% 41% 10% 21% 41% 28% 27% 21% 37% 12%
adi abdei adei d d b
It would be embarrassing for the UK to extend the transition period with
the EU into 2021 564 122 193 84 25 17 45 2 15 43 344 112
27% 16% 37% 48% 29% 21% 59% 28% 33% 22% 43% 14%
aei abdei a abdehi a a b
Extending the transition period would result in a better outcome for the UK 538 294 73 18 51 17 3 1 15 49 99 352
26% 38% 14% 10% 58% 21% 4% 10% 32% 25% 12% 44%
beefi f abcefhi cf bef bef a
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q5. Disgree Summary: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about extending the transition period?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Remain Leave

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f *g h i a b

Unweighted Total 2058 654 622 159 88 75 69 7 35 227 827 721

Total 2058 773 524 176 87 81 77 6 46 191 807 800
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Extending the transition period would result in a better outcome for the EU 320 121 68 36 18 10 16 * 4 31 131 116
16% 16% 13% 20% 21% 12% 21% 6% 8% 16% 16% 14%

b

The UK will be better off in the long run outside the EU 574 92 233 93 19 18 36 1 17 43 406 56

28% 12% 44% 53% 21% 23% 46% 11% 38% 23% 50% 7%
adei adei a a adei ai a b
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q5. Agreement Summary: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about extending the transition period?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

It is important for the UK to stick to our agreed scheduled transition period

Extending the transition period is in the interest of the UK

Extending the transition period is in the interest of the EU

Extending the transition period will lead to further extensions

We siill have enough time left to negotiate with the EU before the end of
the scheduled transition period

The government should be capable of managing both the Coronavirus
pandemic and the transition period at the same time

It would be embarrassing for the UK to extend the transition period with
the EU into 2021

Extending the transition period would result in a better outcome for the UK

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 2534 | 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ Net: 18-34 | Net: 35-54 Net: 55+

a b a b c d e f g h i

2058 968 1090 382 443 398 322 283 230 825 720 513

2058 1004 1054 228 356 329 364 305 475 584 694 780
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

410 215 195 10 60 32 71 95 140 71 103 235
20% 21% 18% 5% 17% 10% 20% 31% 30% 12% 15% 30%

acg a acg abcdgh abcdgh a ac abcdgh

207 62 145 17 98 79 31 -17 -2 115 110 -18
10% 6% 14% 8% 28% 24% 8% -6% * 20% 16% -2%

a adgh adh adh ad

606 386 219 47 45 84 108 123 198 92 193 321
29% 38% 21% 20% 13% 26% 30% 40% 42% 16% 28% 41%

b bg bg abg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh

632 339 293 59 62 74 103 133 200 122 177 333
31% 34% 28% 26% 18% 22% 28% 44% 42% 21% 26% 43%

b bg bg abcdgh abcdgh bg abcdgh

361 171 190 14 40 38 84 75 110 54 121 186
18% 17% 18% 6% 11% 11% 23% 25% 23% 9% 17% 24%

a a abcgh abcgh abcg abcg abcgh

416 302 114 -6 62 43 85 91 141 56 128 232
20% 30% 11% -2% 17% 13% 23% 30% 30% 10% 18% 30%

b g bcg bcgh bcgh cg bcdgh

265 137 128 12 10 39 51 63 90 22 90 152
13% 14% 12% 5% 3% 12% 14% 21% 19% 4% 13% 20%

b abg abg abcdgh abcgh abg abcdgh

173 49 124 41 86 75 29 -13 -44 126 104 -57
8% 5% 12% 18% 24% 23% 8% -4% -9% 22% 15% -7%

a d adh dh dh d
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Q5. Agreement Summary: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about extending the transition period?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Extending the transition period would result in a better outcome for the EU

The UK will be better off in the long run outside the EU

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 1st - 3rd May 2020

Brexit Extension Poll

Gender Age

Total Male [ Female 18-24 2534 | 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ Net: 18-34 | Net: 35-54 Net: 55+

a b a b c d e f g h i

2058 968 1090 382 443 398 322 283 230 825 720 513

2058 1004 1054 228 356 329 364 305 475 584 694 780
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

469 278 191 53 50 51 80 66 167 104 132 233
23% 28% 18% 23% 14% 16% 22% 22% 35% 18% 19% 30%

b bcg bc bc abcdegh b abcdegh

354 245 108 1 -20 40 60 90 183 -19 100 273
17% 24% 10% 1% -6% 12% 16% 30% 38% -3% 14% 35%

b a a acdh acdeh a acdh
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Q5. Agreement Summary:
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

It is important for the UK to stick to our agreed scheduled
transition period

Extending the transition period is in the interest of the UK

Extending the transition period is in the interest of the EU

Extending the transition period will lead to further
extensions

We still have enough time left to negotiate with the EU
before the end of the scheduled transition period

Brexit Extension Poll

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about extending the transition period?

Region Social grade
Net: North
West, North
East,
Yorkshire
and
Humberside,
Net: UK | Wales, West
excl Midlands,
London East
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net: & Midlands,
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London | England | Scotland | South West ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m n o a b
2058 40 145 223 96 197 109 181 172 207 270 116 302 1764 1611 1185 1106 952
2058 62 174 230 84 168 100 178 146 178 279 192 270 1723 1615 1082 1140 918
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
410 2 -32 62 14 53 23 46 59 54 61 41 28 418 415 311 136 274
20% 2% -19% 27% 17% 32% 23% 26% 40% 31% 22% 21% 10% 24% 26% 29% 12% 30%
al a adjklm al al  acdfgijkimno adjlm al al al al adjlm a
207 7 95 24 8 -14 11 2 -24 -2 54 -11 57 93 54 4 202 5
10% 12% 55% 10% 10% -8% 11% 1% -17% -1% 19% -6% 21% 5% 3% * 18% 1%
gno acdfgjlmno gmno gno gmno cdfgmno cdfgmno gno o b
606 * 47 56 24 45 50 10 39 56 112 80 87 509 471 280 280 326
29% * 27% 24% 29% 27% 50% 6% 27% 31% 40% 42% 32% 30% 29% 26% 25% 36%
ag ag ag ag abcdeghilmno ag ag abceghimno  abceghmno acgo ago ag ag a
632 23 11 67 22 75 30 55 48 72 86 79 65 567 556 369 304 328
31% 38% 6% 29% 26% 45% 30% 31% 33% 40% 31% 41% 24% 33% 34% 34% 27% 36%
b b b bcdfghjlmno b b bl bedjlm b bedjl b bl bl bl a
361 3 -42 47 19 32 19 14 54 46 59 70 41 381 362 231 133 228
18% 4% -24% 20% 23% 19% 19% 8% 37% 26% 21% 36% 15% 22% 22% 21% 12% 25%
ag ag ag ag acdefgijimno agl ag acdefgijlmno g agl agl agl a
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q5. Agreement Summary: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about extending the transition period?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

The government should be capable of managing both
the Coronavirus pandemic and the transition period at
the same time

It would be embarrassing for the UK to extend the
transition period with the EU into 2021

Extending the transition period would result in a better
outcome for the UK

Extending the transition period would result in a better
outcome for the EU

The UK will be better off in the long run outside the EU

Region Social grade
Net: North
West, North
East,
Yorkshire
and
Humberside,
Net: UK | Wales, West
excl Midlands,
London East
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net: & Midlands,
Total Ireland Scotland | North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands | Midlands South-West South-East Eastern London | England | Scotland | South West ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m n o a b
2058 40 145 223 96 197 109 181 172 207 270 116 302 1764 1611 1185 1106 952
2058 62 174 230 84 168 100 178 146 178 279 192 270 1723 1615 1082 1140 918
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
416 15 -40 47 14 45 28 42 56 46 56 74 34 413 423 278 178 238
20% 25% -23% 20% 17% 27% 28% 24% 38% 26% 20% 39% 12% 24% 26% 26% 16% 26%
| | | | I cdegijimno | | cdegijimno | djl | a
265 -10 -52 26 14 32 11 38 40 33 65 36 30 315 286 196 77 188
13% -17% -30% 11% 17% 19% 11% 22% 28% 18% 23% 19% 11% 18% 18% 18% 7% 21%
cl cfl cfilmno cl cfin | cl cl cl a
173 * 55 20 3 -19 16 21 -24 8 78 -10 26 102 92 25 180 -7
8% -1% 32% 9% 4% -11% 16% 12% -17% 5% 28% -5% 9% 6% 6% 2% 16% -1%
cdfgilmno o dimno dimno cdfgilmno imno o o
469 7 32 56 14 39 40 26 7 27 95 76 49 390 388 209 202 266
23% 12% 18% 24% 16% 23% 40% 15% 5% 15% 34% 40% 18% 23% 24% 19% 18% 29%
h ghi h ghi  abcdeghilmno h h abcdeghilmno abcdeghilmno h ghio ghilo h a
354 -18 -18 55 6 57 29 34 33 51 74 24 25 360 347 266 69 285
17% -28% -10% 24% 7% 34% 29% 19% 23% 29% 26% 13% 9% 21% 21% 25% 6% 31%
dkl cdghklimno dgkim di dkl dgkimn dkim dkl dkl dkim a
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q5. Agreement Summary: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about extending the transition period?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

It is important for the UK to stick to our agreed scheduled transition period

Extending the transition period is in the interest of the UK

Extending the transition period is in the interest of the EU

Extending the transition period will lead to further extensions

We still have enough time left to negotiate with the EU before the end of
the scheduled transition period

The government should be capable of managing both the Coronavirus
pandemic and the transition period at the same time

It would be embarrassing for the UK to extend the transition period with
the EU into 2021

Extending the transition period would result in a better outcome for the UK

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Remain Leave
a b c d e f *g h i a b
2058 654 622 159 88 75 69 7 35 227 827 721
2058 773 524 176 87 81 77 6 46 191 807 800
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
410 373 -26 -38 42 29 -22 -3 -2 44 -115 455
20% 48% -5% -22% 48% 36% -29% -44% -5% 23% -14% 57%
ei i i
207 -113 187 86 -35 22 52 -2 10 -3 356 -176
10% -15% 36% 49% -40% 27% 67% -34% 21% -1% 44% -22%
beh bceh
606 318 99 53 35 19 12 5 11 38 195 351
29% 41% 19% 30% 40% 23% 16% 89% 24% 20% 24% 44%
becefhi bfi befi a
632 360 82 30 41 13 2 1 16 67 117 408
31% 47% 16% 17% 47% 16% 2% 11% 34% 35% 15% 51%
beefi f f beefi f bcef becef a
361 278 24 -4 27 16 -15 1 -2 20 -36 356
18% 36% 5% -2% 31% 19% -20% 25% -4% 11% -4% 45%
bei bi b b
416 303 17 -12 50 32 -14 * 6 22 -36 404
20% 39% 3% -7% 57% 40% -18% 1% 12% 12% -4% 50%
bhi abehi bhi b b
265 307 -55 -35 19 19 -33 -1 * 27 -151 378
13% 40% -10% -20% 22% 23% -43% -12% -1% 14% -19% 47%
dei
173 -93 167 86 -40 15 32 4 2 -5 266 -148
8% -12% 32% 49% -46% 18% 41% 67% 4% -3% 33% -18%
eh beh h eh
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q5. Agreement Summary: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about extending the transition period?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Extending the transition period would result in a better outcome for the EU

The UK will be better off in the long run outside the EU

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Remain Leave
a b c d e f *g h i a b
2058 654 622 159 88 75 69 7 35 227 827 721
2058 773 524 176 87 81 77 6 46 191 807 800
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
469 206 136 35 26 19 6 4 11 14 158 259
23% 27% 26% 20% 30% 23% 7% 77% 24% 8% 20% 32%
fi fi fi fi fi fi a
354 438 -92 -51 33 16 -23 4 -2 24 -245 583
17% 57% -18% -29% 38% 20% -29% 71% -4% 13% -30% 73%
dei ei
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q5_1. Itis important for the UK to stick to our agreed scheduled transition period: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements

about extending the transition period?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ Net: 18-34 | Net: 35-54 Net: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2058 968 1090 382 443 398 322 283 230 825 720 513
Total 2058 1004 1054 228 356 329 364 305 475 584 694 780
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 483 267 215 22 43 48 84 91 195 65 132 286
23% 27% 20% 10% 12% 15% 23% 30% 41% 11% 19% 37%
b a abcg abcgh abcdegh abg abcdgh
Somewhat agree 419 198 221 45 94 69 73 73 65 139 141 138
20% 20% 21% 20% 26% 21% 20% 24% 14% 24% 20% 18%
adfhi f fi fi f
Neither agree nor disagree 526 246 280 80 110 99 96 57 84 190 195 141
26% 24% 27% 35% 31% 30% 26% 19% 18% 32% 28% 18%
defhi efi efi efi defi efi
Somewhat disagree 290 135 154 40 47 47 47 34 75 87 94 109
14% 13% 15% 17% 13% 14% 13% 11% 16% 15% 14% 14%
e
Strongly disagree 202 115 87 17 29 38 39 35 44 46 76 80
10% 11% 8% 7% 8% 11% 11% 12% 9% 8% 11% 10%
b g 9
Don't know 139 43 96 25 33 29 25 14 13 58 54 27
7% 4% 9% 11% 9% 9% % 5% 3% 10% 8% 3%
a efi efi efi fi efi fi
Net: Agree 902 465 436 67 137 117 157 164 260 204 274 424
44% 46% 41% 29% 38% 35% 43% 54% 55% 35% 39% 54%
b a acg abcdgh abcdgh a abcdgh
Net: Disagree 492 250 242 57 76 85 86 69 119 133 170 188
24% 25% 23% 25% 21% 26% 24% 23% 25% 23% 25% 24%
Net: Agreement 410 215 195 10 60 32 71 95 140 71 103 235
20% 21% 18% 5% 17% 10% 20% 31% 30% 12% 15% 30%
acg a acg abcdgh abcdgh a ac abcdgh
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Q5_1. Itis important for the UK to stick to our agreed scheduled transition period: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements
about extending the transition period?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Net: Agreement

Brexit Extension Poll

Region Social grade
Net: North
West, North
East,
Yorkshire
and
Humberside,
Net: UK | Wales, West
excl Midlands,
London East
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net: & Midlands,
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East | Eastern | London | England | Scotland | South West ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m n o a b
2058 40 145 223 96 197 109 181 172 207 270 116 302 1764 1611 1185 1106 952
2058 62 174 230 84 168 100 178 146 178 279 192 270 1723 1615 1082 1140 918
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
483 9 17 58 12 49 31 44 51 51 66 49 45 426 421 297 211 271
23% 14% 10% 25% 15% 29% 31% 25% 35% 29% 24% 26% 17% 25% 26% 27% 19% 30%
bdl abdl abdl bdl  abcdgjimno bdl bl bdl bdl bdl bdl a
419 7 14 55 21 38 16 41 31 41 61 38 56 382 349 243 237 182
20% 11% 8% 24% 25% 23% 16% 23% 22% 23% 22% 20% 21% 22% 22% 22% 21% 20%
b b b b b b b b b b b b b
526 27 69 52 22 33 23 44 27 37 70 38 82 407 375 239 299 227
26% 44% 40% 23% 26% 20% 23% 25% 19% 21% 25% 20% 30% 24% 23% 22% 26% 25%
cdefghijkmno  cdefghijkmno ehikmno
290 11 37 40 7 24 8 27 13 26 33 24 40 234 212 144 188 102
14% 18% 22% 17% 8% 14% 8% 15% 9% 15% 12% 12% 15% 14% 13% 13% 16% 11%
dfhjmno dfh b
202 3 26 11 12 10 17 12 11 11 32 23 33 156 143 84 124 78
10% 5% 15% 5% 15% 6% 17% 7% 7% 6% 12% 12% 12% 9% 9% 8% 11% 8%
ceghimno cegio ceghimno ceo c ceio c c
139 5 10 14 10 13 5 9 13 11 17 19 14 119 115 74 81 58
7% 8% 6% 6% 11% 8% 5% 5% 9% 6% 6% 10% 5% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6%
|
902 16 31 113 33 87 48 85 82 92 127 88 101 807 770 540 448 454
44% 25% 18% 49% 40% 52% 48% 48% 56% 52% 45% 46% 37% 47% 48% 50% 39% 49%
abl b abl ab abl abdjlmn abl ab ab b abl abl abl a
492 14 64 51 19 34 24 39 24 38 65 47 73 390 355 229 312 180
24% 23% 37% 22% 23% 20% 25% 22% 16% 21% 23% 25% 27% 23% 22% 21% 27% 20%
cdefghijkimno hno h b
410 2 -32 62 14 53 23 46 59 54 61 41 28 418 415 311 136 274
20% 2% -19% 27% 17% 32% 23% 26% 40% 31% 22% 21% 10% 24% 26% 29% 12% 30%
al a adjkim al al acdfgijkimno adjlm al al al al adjlm a
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q5_1. Itis important for the UK to stick to our agreed scheduled transition period: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements

about extending the transition period?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Remain Leave
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f *g h i a b
Unweighted Total 2058 654 622 159 88 75 69 7 35 227 827 721
Total 2058 773 524 176 87 81 77 6 46 191 807 800
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 483 284 51 16 41 20 5 1 7 40 58 360
23% 37% 10% 9% 48% 24% 6% 25% 16% 21% 7% 45%
beefhi abcefhi bef bcf a
Somewhat agree 419 188 106 26 15 25 6 - 6 37 144 184
20% 24% 20% 15% 18% 30% 7% - 13% 20% 18% 23%
cf f bcth f a
Neither agree nor disagree 526 172 143 48 14 15 27 * 18 49 226 147
26% 22% 27% 27% 16% 18% 35% 6% 38% 25% 28% 18%
ad d ade ade b
Somewhat disagree 290 66 94 42 10 9 22 1 12 24 173 69
14% 8% 18% 24% 11% 12% 28% 16% 26% 13% 21% 9%
a adei abdei adi b
Strongly disagree 202 33 89 39 5 5 11 3 3 9 145 21
10% 4% 17% 22% 6% 7% 14% 53% 7% 5% 18% 3%
adei adehi ai b
Don't know 139 31 40 5 2 7 7 - - 32 61 19
7% 4% 8% 3% 2% 9% 10% - - 17% 8% 2%
ac ac acd abcdh b
Net: Agree 902 472 157 42 57 44 10 1 13 78 202 544
44% 61% 30% 24% 65% 54% 13% 25% 28% 41% 25% 68%
befhi f befhi befhi bcef a
Net: Disagree 492 98 183 80 15 15 33 4 15 33 317 90
24% 13% 35% 46% 17% 18% 42% 69% 33% 17% 39% 11%
adei abdei adei ai b
Net: Agreement 410 373 -26 -38 42 29 -22 -3 -2 44 -115 455
20% 48% -5% -22% 48% 36% -29% -44% -5% 23% -14% 57%
ei i i
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q5_2. Extending the transition period is in the interest of the UK: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about extending the

transition period?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Net: Agreement

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 1st - 3rd May 2020

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ Net: 18-34 | Net: 35-54 Net: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2058 968 1090 382 443 398 322 283 230 825 720 513
2058 1004 1054 228 356 329 364 305 475 584 694 780
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
320 164 157 23 61 58 54 44 80 84 112 124
16% 16% 15% 10% 17% 18% 15% 14% 17% 14% 16% 16%
a a a a a a a
469 233 236 49 95 90 79 54 102 143 170 156
23% 23% 22% 21% 27% 27% 22% 18% 21% 25% 25% 20%
ei aei e e
513 224 289 69 101 92 95 67 88 170 187 156
25% 22% 27% 30% 28% 28% 26% 22% 19% 29% 27% 20%
a efi fi fi fi efi fi
259 137 122 37 40 33 36 52 62 76 69 114
13% 14% 12% 16% 11% 10% 10% 17% 13% 13% 10% 15%
bcdh bcdh cdh
324 197 126 17 19 37 67 62 122 36 103 184
16% 20% 12% 8% 5% 11% 18% 20% 26% 6% 15% 24%
b bg abcg abcgh abcdgh abg abcgh
173 48 124 34 40 19 33 25 21 74 52 46
8% 5% 12% 15% 11% 6% 9% 8% 4% 13% 8% 6%
a cdefhi cfhi f cefhi
789 397 393 71 156 148 134 98 182 228 282 280
38% 39% 37% 31% 44% 45% 37% 32% 38% 39% 41% 36%
adei adegi ae ae
583 335 248 54 58 69 103 114 184 112 172 298
28% 33% 24% 24% 16% 21% 28% 38% 39% 19% 25% 38%
b b bcg abcdgh abcdgh bg abcdgh
207 62 145 17 98 79 31 -17 -2 115 110 -18
10% 6% 14% 8% 28% 24% 8% -6% * 20% 16% -2%
a adgh adh adh ad
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q5_2. Extending the transition period is in the interest of the UK: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about extending the

transition period?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Net: Agreement

Region Social grade
Net: North
West, North
East,
Yorkshire
and
Humberside,
Net: UK | Wales, West
excl Midlands,
London East
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net: & Midlands,
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East | Eastern London England | Scotland | South West ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m n o] a b
2058 40 145 223 96 197 109 181 172 207 270 116 302 1764 1611 1185 1106 952
2058 62 174 230 84 168 100 178 146 178 279 192 270 1723 1615 1082 1140 918
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
320 9 39 31 14 12 20 16 22 31 56 29 41 252 240 146 188 132
16% 15% 22% 14% 16% 7% 20% 9% 15% 17% 20% 15% 15% 15% 15% 13% 17% 14%
cegmno e e eg e eg egmno e eg eg eg e
469 14 73 56 16 34 21 45 15 25 70 27 72 362 323 212 281 188
23% 22% 42% 24% 19% 20% 21% 25% 10% 14% 25% 14% 27% 21% 20% 20% 25% 20%
h  acdefghijkimno hik h h h hik hiko hikmno hi h h b
513 17 31 63 22 36 25 40 36 49 63 57 74 440 409 271 307 206
25% 28% 18% 27% 27% 21% 25% 22% 25% 28% 23% 30% 27% 26% 25% 25% 27% 22%
b b b b b b b
259 10 11 24 9 22 8 30 33 23 26 28 34 230 214 150 143 116
13% 16% 7% 10% 11% 13% 8% 17% 23% 13% 9% 14% 13% 13% 13% 14% 13% 13%
b bfi  bedefijlmno b b b b bj
324 6 5 40 12 37 22 29 28 36 46 40 22 291 296 203 125 199
16% 9% 3% 17% 15% 22% 22% 16% 19% 20% 17% 21% 8% 17% 18% 19% 11% 22%
bl b bl bl bl bl bl bl bl b bl bl bl a
173 6 14 16 10 27 4 18 12 13 18 10 26 148 133 100 95 78
8% 10% 8% 7% 11% 16% 4% 10% 8% 7% 6% 5% 10% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8%
befhijkimno
789 23 112 87 30 46 40 61 37 56 126 57 114 614 564 358 470 320
38% 37% 64% 38% 36% 27% 41% 34% 25% 32% 45% 30% 42% 36% 35% 33% 41% 35%
acdefghijkimno eh eh eghikmno ehikmno eh eh h b
583 16 17 63 22 60 30 59 61 59 72 68 56 521 509 353 268 315
28% 25% 10% 28% 26% 35% 30% 33% 42% 33% 26% 36% 21% 30% 32% 33% 23% 34%
b b b bjl b bl bedfjlmno bl b bl b bl bl bjl a
207 7 95 24 8 -14 11 2 -24 -2 54 -11 57 93 54 4 202 5
10% 12% 55% 10% 10% -8% 11% 1% -17% -1% 19% -6% 21% 5% 3% * 18% 1%
gno acdfgjimno gmno gno gmno cdfgmno cdfgmno gno o b
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q5_2. Extending the transition period is in the interest of the UK: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about extending the

transition period?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Net: Agreement

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 1st - 3rd May 2020

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Remain Leave
a b c d e f *g h i a b
2058 654 622 159 88 75 69 7 35 227 827 721
2058 773 524 176 87 81 77 6 46 191 807 800
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
320 65 129 57 3 13 18 1 5 18 192 68
16% 8% 25% 32% 4% 16% 23% 13% 10% 9% 24% 9%
adi abdehi ad adi b
469 143 138 53 13 25 34 1 15 32 259 142
23% 18% 26% 30% 15% 31% 44% 20% 34% 17% 32% 18%
adi adi adi abcdi adi b
513 200 129 36 18 20 15 - 15 46 192 161
25% 26% 25% 20% 20% 25% 20% - 33% 24% 24% 20%
259 126 48 13 21 11 * 1 4 22 56 142
13% 16% 9% 7% 24% 13% * 16% 9% 11% 7% 18%
bcef f f bcfi f f f a
324 195 31 12 30 5 - 3 6 31 39 244
16% 25% 6% 7% 35% 6% - 51% 14% 16% 5% 30%
beefi f f beefhi f f becef a
173 43 49 6 2 7 10 - - 42 70 44
8% 6% 9% 3% 2% 9% 13% - - 22% 9% 6%
acd acdh abcdeh b
789 208 266 110 16 38 52 2 20 50 451 210
38% 27% 51% 63% 19% 47% 67% 33% 44% 26% 56% 26%
adi abdehi adi abdehi adi b
583 321 79 24 51 16 * 4 11 53 95 386
28% 42% 15% 14% 59% 20% * 67% 23% 28% 12% 48%
beefhi f f abcefhi f f bef a
207 -113 187 86 -35 22 52 -2 10 -3 356 -176
10% -15% 36% 49% -40% 27% 67% -34% 21% -1% 44% -22%
beh bceh
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q5_3. Extending the transition period is in the interest of the EU: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about extending the

transition period?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 [ 55-64 [ 65+ Net: 18-34 Net: 35-54 Net: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 2058 968 1090 382 443 398 322 283 230 825 720 513

Total 2058 1004 1054 228 356 329 364 305 475 584 694 780
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly agree 403 261 143 23 39 47 74 74 146 62 121 220
20% 26% 14% 10% 11% 14% 20% 24% 31% 11% 17% 28%

b abcg abcgh abcdgh abg abcdgh

Somewhat agree 498 263 234 51 71 93 7 89 116 122 170 206
24% 26% 22% 22% 20% 28% 21% 29% 24% 21% 24% 26%

b bdg abdg bg

Neither agree nor disagree 659 276 383 94 134 105 134 78 114 228 239 192
32% 28% 36% 41% 38% 32% 37% 26% 24% 39% 34% 25%

a cefhi efi fi efi cefi efi

Somewhat disagree 186 82 104 18 45 26 21 22 54 63 47 76
9% 8% 10% 8% 13% 8% 6% 7% 11% 11% 7% 10%

acdeh dh dh d

Strongly disagree 109 56 54 10 20 30 21 18 10 30 51 29
5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 9% 6% 6% 2% 5% 7% 4%

f afgi f f afi

Don't know 203 66 137 33 46 29 36 23 35 80 65 58

10% 7% 13% 15% 13% 9% 10% 8% 7% 14% 9% 7%
a cefhi cefi cefhi

Net: Agree 901 524 377 74 110 140 151 163 263 184 291 426
44% 52% 36% 32% 31% 43% 41% 53% 55% 32% 42% 55%

b abg abg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh

Net: Disagree 295 138 157 27 65 56 43 40 64 93 98 104
14% 14% 15% 12% 18% 17% 12% 13% 14% 16% 14% 13%

adi a

Net: Agreement 606 386 219 47 45 84 108 123 198 92 193 321
29% 38% 21% 20% 13% 26% 30% 40% 42% 16% 28% 41%

b bg bg abg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q5_3. Extending the transition period is in the interest of the EU: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about extending the

transition period?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Net: Agreement

Region Social grade
Net: North
West, North
East,
Yorkshire
and
Humberside,
Net: UK | Wales, West
excl Midlands,
London East
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net: & Midlands,
Total Ireland Scotland | North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands | South-West | South-East Eastern London | England | Scotland | South West ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m n o a b
2058 40 145 223 96 197 109 181 172 207 270 116 302 1764 1611 1185 1106 952
2058 62 174 230 84 168 100 178 146 178 279 192 270 1723 1615 1082 1140 918
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
403 6 26 33 11 32 31 27 27 40 64 51 55 341 322 202 186 218
20% 10% 15% 15% 13% 19% 31% 15% 19% 22% 23% 26% 21% 20% 20% 19% 16% 24%
abcdeghimno c c abcdgo a
498 12 47 56 23 37 30 29 35 46 75 43 65 410 386 256 276 222
24% 19% 27% 24% 28% 22% 30% 16% 24% 26% 27% 23% 24% 24% 24% 24% 24% 24%
9 9 9 [¢] ¢} [¢] 9 9 ¢} ¢}
659 17 65 86 33 43 25 55 43 43 82 68 97 552 497 330 381 277
32% 27% 37% 38% 40% 26% 25% 31% 30% 24% 30% 36% 36% 32% 31% 30% 33% 30%
efi efino efi i efi i
186 15 20 17 8 21 7 25 15 18 13 6 22 144 144 110 125 61
9% 24% 11% 7% 9% 12% 7% 14% 10% 10% 5% 3% 8% 8% 9% 10% 11% 7%
bedfhijkimno jk jk cjklmn jk jk ik jk jk b
109 3 6 16 2 4 3 21 8 12 14 8 11 97 92 67 57 52
5% 5% 3% 7% 3% 3% 3% 12% 5% 7% 5% 4% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6%
e bdefhjkimno e e
203 9 11 20 6 30 4 20 18 19 31 16 19 179 173 118 115 88
10% 14% 6% 9% 7% 18% 4% 11% 12% 11% 11% 8% 7% 10% 11% 11% 10% 10%
f bedfijkimno f fl f f f f
901 18 73 90 34 70 60 56 62 85 139 94 121 750 708 457 462 439
44% 29% 42% 39% 41% 42% 60% 32% 42% 48% 50% 49% 45% 44% 44% 42% 41% 48%
g abcdeghilmno g ag acgo ag g g o] o] a
295 18 25 33 10 25 10 46 23 30 27 14 33 242 237 177 182 113
14% 29% 15% 15% 12% 15% 10% 26% 15% 17% 10% 7% 12% 14% 15% 16% 16% 12%
bedefhjklmno k bedefhijklmno k jk k jk jk b
606 * 47 56 24 45 50 10 39 56 112 80 87 509 471 280 280 326
29% * 27% 24% 29% 27% 50% 6% 27% 31% 40% 42% 32% 30% 29% 26% 25% 36%
ag ag ag ag abcdeghilmno ag ag abceghimno abceghmno acgo ago ag ag a
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Q5_3. Extending the transition period is in the interest of the EU: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about extending the

transition period?
BASE: All respondents

Brexit Extension Poll

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Remain Leave
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f *g h i a b
Unweighted Total 2058 654 622 159 88 75 69 7 35 227 827 721
Total 2058 773 524 176 87 81 77 6 46 191 807 800
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 403 204 75 23 30 16 14 1 5 21 112 247
20% 26% 14% 13% 34% 20% 18% 11% 12% 11% 14% 31%
bci beefhi a
Somewhat agree 498 210 115 56 16 16 11 4 15 40 201 211
24% 27% 22% 32% 19% 20% 14% 77% 32% 21% 25% 26%
bf bdfi f
Neither agree nor disagree 659 214 191 59 24 24 34 1 14 63 294 182
32% 28% 37% 34% 28% 30% 44% 11% 30% 33% 36% 23%
a ad b
Somewhat disagree 186 58 61 23 4 11 8 - 7 7 86 62
9% 8% 12% 13% 5% 14% 10% - 15% 3% 11% 8%
i adi adi adi i i b
Strongly disagree 109 38 30 2 8 2 5 - 3 16 32 44
5% 5% 6% 1% 9% 2% 6% - 6% 8% 4% 6%
c c c c
Don't know 203 48 51 11 5 12 6 - 3 45 81 54
10% 6% 10% 6% 6% 15% 8% - 6% 24% 10% 7%
a ac abcdfh b
Net: Agree 901 414 190 79 46 32 25 5 20 60 313 457
44% 54% 36% 45% 53% 40% 32% 89% 44% 32% 39% 57%
befi bi bfi a
Net: Disagree 295 96 91 26 12 13 13 - 9 22 118 106
14% 12% 17% 15% 13% 16% 16% - 20% 12% 15% 13%
ai
Net: Agreement 606 318 99 53 35 19 12 5 11 38 195 351
29% 41% 19% 30% 40% 23% 16% 89% 24% 20% 24% 44%
becefhi bfi befi a
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q5_4. Extending the transition period will lead to further extensions: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about extending

the transition period?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Net: Agreement

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 1st - 3rd May 2020

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ Net: 18-34 | Net: 35-54 Net: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2058 968 1090 382 443 398 322 283 230 825 720 513
2058 1004 1054 228 356 329 364 305 475 584 694 780
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
405 234 171 33 35 39 79 75 144 68 118 219
20% 23% 16% 14% 10% 12% 22% 25% 30% 12% 17% 28%
b abcg abcgh abcdgh beg abcdgh
550 263 287 56 94 93 81 92 133 151 173 226
27% 26% 27% 25% 27% 28% 22% 30% 28% 26% 25% 29%
d d
597 291 306 76 132 102 101 80 105 208 203 185
29% 29% 29% 33% 37% 31% 28% 26% 22% 36% 29% 24%
fi defhi fi defhi fi
228 108 121 20 49 43 36 22 58 69 79 81
11% 11% 11% 9% 14% 13% 10% 7% 12% 12% 11% 10%
ae ae e
95 50 45 10 18 15 20 12 19 28 36 31
5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4%
184 59 125 34 27 37 48 22 16 61 85 38
9% 6% 12% 15% 8% 11% 13% 7% 3% 10% 12% 5%
a befgi f fi befi f fi befi
955 497 458 89 130 132 159 168 277 219 291 445
46% 49% 43% 39% 36% 40% 44% 55% 58% 37% 42% 57%
b b abcdgh abcdgh abcdgh
323 158 165 29 67 58 56 35 77 97 114 112
16% 16% 16% 13% 19% 18% 15% 11% 16% 17% 16% 14%
ae e e e
632 339 293 59 62 74 103 133 200 122 177 333
31% 34% 28% 26% 18% 22% 28% 44% 42% 21% 26% 43%
b bg bg abcdgh abcdgh bg abcdgh
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q5_4. Extending the transition period will lead to further extensions: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about extending

the transition period?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Net: Agreement

Region Social grade
Net: North
West, North
East,
Yorkshire
and
Humberside,
Wales, West
Net: UK Midlands,
excl East
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net: London & Midlands,
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands | Midlands | South-West | South-East | Eastern London England Scotland South West ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m n o] a b
2058 40 145 223 96 197 109 181 172 207 270 116 302 1764 1611 1185 1106 952
2058 62 174 230 84 168 100 178 146 178 279 192 270 1723 1615 1082 1140 918
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
405 13 20 54 13 41 22 30 33 54 48 46 30 350 354 247 199 206
20% 21% 12% 24% 16% 25% 22% 17% 23% 30% 17% 24% 11% 20% 22% 23% 17% 22%
bl bl bl bl bdgjlmno | bl bl bl bjl a
550 16 33 55 20 52 25 51 37 39 87 52 82 475 435 279 300 250
27% 26% 19% 24% 24% 31% 25% 29% 25% 22% 31% 27% 30% 28% 27% 26% 26% 27%
bi b bi bi b b
597 21 62 59 27 35 29 56 38 53 76 52 90 485 445 296 345 252
29% 33% 35% 26% 32% 21% 29% 31% 26% 30% 27% 27% 33% 28% 28% 27% 30% 27%
ceno e e e eno e e e
228 4 23 33 6 15 12 22 14 17 37 17 29 189 176 118 139 89
11% 7% 13% 14% 8% 9% 12% 12% 9% 10% 13% 9% 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 10%
95 2 19 9 5 3 6 4 9 4 12 3 19 68 56 40 56 39
5% 3% 11% 4% 6% 2% 6% 2% 6% 2% 4% 1% 7% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4%
cegijkmno e e egikmno
184 6 16 19 13 21 6 15 16 11 19 22 20 155 148 101 102 82
9% 10% 9% 8% 15% 13% 6% 8% 11% 6% 7% 12% 7% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9%
fijim ijl
955 29 53 109 33 94 47 81 70 93 135 98 112 825 789 527 499 456
46% 47% 31% 47% 39% 56% 47% 46% 48% 52% 48% 51% 42% 48% 49% 49% 44% 50%
b bdim b b b bdl b b b bl bl bl a
323 6 42 42 11 18 17 26 22 21 50 20 48 257 233 158 195 128
16% 9% 24% 18% 13% 11% 17% 15% 15% 12% 18% 10% 18% 15% 14% 15% 17% 14%
adeghikmno e e e b
632 23 11 67 22 75 30 55 48 72 86 79 65 567 556 369 304 328
31% 38% 6% 29% 26% 45% 30% 31% 33% 40% 31% 41% 24% 33% 34% 34% 27% 36%
b b b bcdfghjlimno b b bl bedjim b bedjl b bl bl bl a
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q5_4. Extending the transition period will lead to further extensions: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about extending

the transition period?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Remain Leave
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f *g h i a b
Unweighted Total 2058 654 622 159 88 75 69 7 35 227 827 721
Total 2058 773 524 176 87 81 77 6 46 191 807 800
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 405 210 58 15 33 13 8 - 10 44 68 263
20% 27% 11% 9% 38% 16% 11% - 22% 23% 8% 33%
bcef abcefi bc bcf a
Somewhat agree 550 244 126 53 22 15 13 1 13 45 208 242
27% 32% 24% 30% 25% 19% 16% 11% 28% 23% 26% 30%
befi f a
Neither agree nor disagree 597 182 179 57 15 31 29 5 16 39 288 159
29% 24% 34% 32% 17% 38% 37% 89% 35% 20% 36% 20%
adi adi adi adi d b
Somewhat disagree 228 70 68 27 12 13 10 - 6 18 96 78
11% 9% 13% 15% 14% 16% 13% - 12% 9% 12% 10%
a a
Strongly disagree 95 23 35 11 2 2 9 - 1 4 62 19
5% 3% 7% 6% 3% 3% 11% - 3% 2% 8% 2%
ai ai adi b
Don't know 184 45 59 13 2 7 9 - - 42 85 39
9% 6% 11% 7% 2% 8% 12% - - 22% 11% 5%
adh dh abcdeh b
Net: Agree 955 453 184 68 56 28 21 1 23 89 276 505
46% 59% 35% 39% 64% 35% 27% 11% 50% 46% 34% 63%
beefi beefi f bf a
Net: Disagree 323 93 102 38 15 15 19 - 7 22 158 97
16% 12% 20% 22% 17% 19% 25% - 15% 12% 20% 12%
ai ai ai b
Net: Agreement 632 360 82 30 41 13 2 1 16 67 117 408
31% 47% 16% 17% 47% 16% 2% 11% 34% 35% 15% 51%
beefi f f beefi f bcef becef a
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q5_5. We still have enough time left to negotiate with the EU before the end of the scheduled transition period: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of

the following statements about extending the transition period?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age

Total Male [ Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ Net: 18-34 | Net: 35-54 Net: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 2058 968 1090 382 443 398 322 283 230 825 720 513

Total 2058 1004 1054 228 356 329 364 305 475 584 694 780
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly agree 380 222 158 21 39 46 70 66 137 61 116 203
18% 22% 15% 9% 11% 14% 19% 22% 29% 10% 17% 26%

b a abcg abcg abcdgh abg abcdgh

Somewhat agree 483 217 265 47 92 71 82 83 107 139 153 191
23% 22% 25% 21% 26% 21% 23% 27% 23% 24% 22% 24%

a

Neither agree nor disagree 515 239 276 73 96 109 105 63 69 169 214 132

25% 24% 26% 32% 27% 33% 29% 21% 14% 29% 31% 17%
efi fi efi efi efi efi

Somewhat disagree 274 152 122 31 63 45 30 31 73 94 75 105
13% 15% 12% 14% 18% 14% 8% 10% 15% 16% 11% 13%

b d deh d d deh d

Strongly disagree 228 117 111 23 28 34 39 42 61 52 73 103
11% 12% 11% 10% 8% 10% 11% 14% 13% 9% 10% 13%

bg b bg

Don't know 179 58 121 32 38 25 37 19 28 70 62 46
9% 6% 11% 14% 11% 8% 10% 6% 6% 12% 9% 6%

a cefhi efi i cefi

Net: Agree 863 439 423 68 131 116 153 149 245 199 269 394
42% 44% 40% 30% 37% 35% 42% 49% 51% 34% 39% 50%

a ag abcgh abcdgh a abcdgh

Net: Disagree 501 268 233 54 91 79 69 74 134 145 148 208
24% 27% 22% 24% 26% 24% 19% 24% 28% 25% 21% 27%

b d dh d dh

Net: Agreement 361 171 190 14 40 38 84 75 110 54 121 186
18% 17% 18% 6% 11% 11% 23% 25% 23% 9% 17% 24%

a a abcgh abcgh abcg abcg abcgh
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q5_5. We still have enough time left to negotiate with the EU before the end of the scheduled transition period: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of
the following statements about extending the transition period?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Region Social grade
Net: North
West, North
East,
Yorkshire
and
Humberside,
Net: UK | Wales, West
excl Midlands,
London East
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net: & Midlands,
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London | England | Scotland | South West ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m n o] a b
2058 40 145 223 96 197 109 181 172 207 270 116 302 1764 1611 1185 1106 952
2058 62 174 230 84 168 100 178 146 178 279 192 270 1723 1615 1082 1140 918
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
380 13 16 33 8 27 28 28 31 51 46 53 46 323 318 206 179 201
18% 22% 9% 15% 9% 16% 28% 16% 21% 29% 16% 28% 17% 19% 20% 19% 16% 22%
bd bcdegjlmno bd  bcdegjlmno b bcdegjimno b bd bd bd a
483 6 20 58 31 39 15 37 48 35 79 53 62 442 401 263 263 220
23% 10% 11% 25% 37% 23% 15% 21% 33% 20% 28% 28% 23% 26% 25% 24% 23% 24%
abf abcefgilimno b b abefgiimno b abfi abf b abf abf abf
515 19 49 70 15 40 26 42 28 40 68 38 79 421 387 261 294 221
25% 31% 28% 31% 18% 24% 26% 23% 19% 23% 24% 20% 29% 24% 24% 24% 26% 24%
dhkmno dhn
274 9 49 29 6 26 10 23 14 18 42 17 30 205 194 127 160 114
13% 15% 28% 13% 8% 15% 10% 13% 10% 10% 15% 9% 11% 12% 12% 12% 14% 12%
cdefghijkimno
228 7 28 16 13 9 14 27 11 23 24 19 37 178 163 113 149 79
11% 12% 16% 7% 16% 5% 14% 15% 7% 13% 9% 10% 14% 10% 10% 10% 13% 9%
cehjmno cehj ce cehjmn ce ceh e e e b
179 7 12 23 10 26 6 20 15 11 22 11 16 155 151 111 95 84
9% 11% 7% 10% 12% 16% 6% 12% 10% 6% 8% 6% 6% 9% 9% 10% 8% 9%
| bfijkimno | | |
863 19 36 92 39 66 43 65 79 86 124 106 108 764 720 470 442 421
42% 31% 20% 40% 46% 40% 44% 37% 54% 49% 44% 55% 40% 44% 45% 43% 39% 46%
b b b b b abcegjimno abg b  abcegimno b bg bg b a
501 17 77 45 20 35 25 51 25 40 65 36 67 383 357 239 309 193
24% 27% 44% 20% 23% 21% 25% 28% 17% 23% 23% 19% 25% 22% 22% 22% 27% 21%
acdefghijkimno ch h b

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 1st - 3rd May 2020

Savanta




Brexit Extension Poll

Q5_5. We still have enough time left to negotiate with the EU before the end of the scheduled transition period: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of
the following statements about extending the transition period?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Net: Agreement

Region Social grade
Net: North
West, North
East,
Yorkshire
and
Humberside,
Wales, West
Net: UK Midlands,
excl East
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net: London & Midlands,
Total Ireland Scotland | North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England | Scotland | South West ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m n o a b
2058 40 145 223 96 197 109 181 172 207 270 116 302 1764 1611 1185 1106 952
2058 62 174 230 84 168 100 178 146 178 279 192 270 1723 1615 1082 1140 918
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
361 3 -42 47 19 32 19 14 54 46 59 70 41 381 362 231 133 228
18% 4% -24% 20% 23% 19% 19% 8% 37% 26% 21% 36% 15% 22% 22% 21% 12% 25%
ag ag ag ag acdefgijimno agl ag acdefgijlmno g agl agl agl a
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q5_5. We still have enough time left to negotiate with the EU before the end of the scheduled transition period: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of

the following statements about extending the transition period?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Remain Leave
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f *g h i a b
Unweighted Total 2058 654 622 159 88 75 69 7 35 227 827 721
Total 2058 773 524 176 87 81 77 6 46 191 807 800
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 380 209 44 23 30 18 6 3 11 20 76 249
18% 27% 8% 13% 34% 22% 8% 52% 24% 11% 9% 31%
befi bcfi bfi bfi a
Somewhat agree 483 211 129 40 17 18 10 - 4 38 176 220
23% 27% 25% 23% 19% 22% 13% - 9% 20% 22% 27%
fhi fh a
Neither agree nor disagree 515 171 144 42 21 20 23 1 13 47 203 174
25% 22% 27% 24% 24% 24% 30% 20% 29% 25% 25% 22%
a
Somewhat disagree 274 95 61 29 16 14 19 1 9 20 141 67
13% 12% 12% 17% 19% 17% 25% 16% 20% 10% 17% 8%
i abi b
Strongly disagree 228 47 88 38 3 6 12 1 8 19 147 45
11% 6% 17% 21% 4% 7% 16% 11% 17% 10% 18% 6%
adei adei ad ad a b
Don't know 179 41 58 4 - 6 6 - 1 47 64 45
9% 5% 11% 2% - 8% 8% - 1% 24% 8% 6%
d acd cd cd abcdefh
Net: Agree 863 420 173 63 47 35 16 3 15 59 252 469
42% 54% 33% 36% 54% 44% 21% 52% 33% 31% 31% 59%
befhi f f befhi fi a
Net: Disagree 501 142 149 67 20 20 32 2 17 38 287 113
24% 18% 28% 38% 23% 24% 41% 28% 37% 20% 36% 14%
ai abdei abdei ai b
Net: Agreement 361 278 24 -4 27 16 -15 1 -2 20 -36 356
18% 36% 5% -2% 31% 19% -20% 25% -4% 11% -4% 45%
bei bi b b
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q5_6. The government should be capable of managing both the Coronavirus pandemic and the transition period at the same time: To what extent do you agree or

disagree with each of the following statements about extending the transition period?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 1824 | 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ Net: 18-34 | Net: 35-54 Net: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2058 968 1090 382 443 398 322 283 230 825 720 513
Total 2058 1004 1054 228 356 329 364 305 475 584 694 780
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 420 256 164 24 42 49 80 78 147 67 128 225
20% 26% 16% 11% 12% 15% 22% 26% 31% 11% 19% 29%
b abcg abcgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
Somewhat agree 499 259 240 35 96 79 84 7 128 131 163 205
24% 26% 23% 15% 27% 24% 23% 25% 27% 22% 24% 26%
a a a a a a a a
Neither agree nor disagree 501 225 276 72 113 95 100 62 59 185 195 122
24% 22% 26% 32% 32% 29% 27% 20% 12% 32% 28% 16%
a efi efi efi efi f efi efi
Somewhat disagree 305 123 182 41 45 50 41 32 95 86 92 127
15% 12% 17% 18% 13% 15% 11% 11% 20% 15% 13% 16%
a bdeh bdeh de
Strongly disagree 198 90 108 24 31 35 37 32 39 55 72 71
10% 9% 10% 11% 9% 11% 10% 11% 8% 9% 10% 9%
Don't know 134 50 84 31 29 21 22 22 8 61 43 30
7% 5% 8% 14% 8% 6% 6% 7% 2% 10% 6% 4%
a bcdefhi fi f f fi cdfhi f
Net: Agree 920 516 404 60 138 128 163 156 275 198 292 430
45% 51% 38% 26% 39% 39% 45% 51% 58% 34% 42% 55%
b a a ag abcgh abcdgh a ag abcdgh
Net: Disagree 503 214 290 66 76 85 78 65 134 141 164 198
24% 21% 27% 29% 21% 26% 22% 21% 28% 24% 24% 25%
a bde
Net: Agreement 416 302 114 -6 62 43 85 91 141 56 128 232
20% 30% 11% -2% 17% 13% 23% 30% 30% 10% 18% 30%
b g bcg bcgh bcgh cg bcdgh
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q5_6. The government should be capable of managing both the Coronavirus pandemic and the transition period at the same time: To what extent do you agree or

disagree with each of the following statements about extending the transition period?
BASE: All respondents

Region Social grade
Net: North
West, North
East,
Yorkshire
and
Humberside,
Net: UK | Wales, West
excl Midlands,
London East
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net: & Midlands,
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands | Midlands South-West | South-East | Eastern London | England | Scotland | South West ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m n o a b
Unweighted Total 2058 40 145 223 96 197 109 181 172 207 270 116 302 1764 1611 1185 1106 952
Total 2058 62 174 230 84 168 100 178 146 178 279 192 270 1723 1615 1082 1140 918
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 420 13 14 48 11 28 32 36 33 51 58 48 49 361 357 239 196 224
20% 20% 8% 21% 13% 17% 33% 20% 23% 29% 21% 25% 18% 21% 22% 22% 17% 24%
b b b bcdegjimno b bd bdejlmno b bd b bd bd bd a
Somewhat agree 499 16 22 59 26 44 17 42 49 38 71 60 55 444 423 275 271 229
24% 26% 13% 26% 31% 26% 17% 23% 34% 21% 26% 31% 20% 26% 26% 25% 24% 25%
b b bfl b b bfgilmno b b bfl b bfl bfl b
Neither agree nor disagree 501 14 52 46 22 50 23 49 27 39 65 42 71 412 378 257 309 192
24% 23% 30% 20% 26% 30% 23% 28% 18% 22% 23% 22% 26% 24% 23% 24% 27% 21%
ch chn h h b
Somewhat disagree 305 7 43 32 12 19 15 25 13 24 54 19 44 241 219 139 187 118
15% 12% 25% 14% 14% 11% 15% 14% 9% 14% 19% 10% 16% 14% 14% 13% 16% 13%
ceghikimno ehkmno h b
Strongly disagree 198 6 34 29 10 9 7 11 14 18 19 16 27 151 138 97 102 97
10% 10% 19% 12% 12% 5% 7% 6% 10% 10% 7% 8% 10% 9% 9% 9% 9% 11%
efghijkimno egj e
Don't know 134 5 10 16 4 18 5 16 10 7 12 7 24 114 100 76 76 58
7% 8% 6% 7% 4% 11% 5% 9% 7% 4% 4% 4% 9% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6%
ijkmn ij ij
Net: Agree 920 29 36 107 36 72 50 77 82 89 129 108 104 805 780 514 467 453
45% 47% 21% 47% 43% 43% 50% 44% 56% 50% 46% 56% 39% 47% 48% 47% 41% 49%
b b b b bl b bdegjlmno bl b beglm b bl bl bl a
Net: Disagree 503 13 76 61 22 27 22 35 27 42 73 34 70 392 357 236 289 215
24% 22% 44% 26% 26% 16% 22% 20% 18% 24% 26% 18% 26% 23% 22% 22% 25% 23%
acdefghijkimno e e e e e
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q5_6. The government should be capable of managing both the Coronavirus pandemic and the transition period at the same time: To what extent do you agree or
disagree with each of the following statements about extending the transition period?

BASE: All respondents

Region Social grade
Net: North
West, North
East,
Yorkshire
and
Humberside,
Wales, West
Net: UK Midlands,
excl East
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net: London & Midlands,
Total Ireland Scotland | North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England Scotland South West ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m n o] a b
Unweighted Total 2058 40 145 223 96 197 109 181 172 207 270 116 302 1764 1611 1185 1106 952
Total 2058 62 174 230 84 168 100 178 146 178 279 192 270 1723 1615 1082 1140 918
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Net: Agreement 416 15 -40 47 14 45 28 42 56 46 56 74 34 413 423 278 178 238
20% 25% -23% 20% 17% 27% 28% 24% 38% 26% 20% 39% 12% 24% 26% 26% 16% 26%
| | | | I cdegijlmno | | cdegijlmno | djl | a
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q5_6. The government should be capable of managing both the Coronavirus pandemic and the transition period at the same time: To what extent do you agree or

disagree with each of the following statements about extending the transition period?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Remain Leave
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f *g h i a b
Unweighted Total 2058 654 622 159 88 75 69 7 35 227 827 721
Total 2058 773 524 176 87 81 77 6 46 191 807 800
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 420 204 72 22 37 22 7 1 12 33 96 263
20% 26% 14% 12% 42% 28% 9% 14% 27% 17% 12% 33%
bcfi abcfi bef bcf a
Somewhat agree 499 241 105 38 22 27 11 1 6 29 165 239
24% 31% 20% 22% 25% 33% 15% 15% 12% 15% 20% 30%
befhi i bfhi a
Neither agree nor disagree 501 147 152 40 17 10 23 2 16 53 200 170
24% 19% 29% 23% 19% 13% 30% 43% 34% 28% 25% 21%
ae ae ae ae
Somewhat disagree 305 114 73 43 3 14 13 1 8 23 170 76
15% 15% 14% 25% 3% 17% 16% 16% 18% 12% 21% 9%
d d abdi d d d d b
Strongly disagree 198 28 87 29 6 3 19 1 4 17 128 23
10% 4% 17% 16% 7% 4% 25% 11% 8% 9% 16% 3%
adei adei adehi a b
Don't know 134 39 35 4 3 4 4 - - 37 48 30
7% 5% 7% 2% 3% 5% 6% - - 19% 6% 4%
c abcdefh b
Net: Agree 920 445 177 60 59 50 18 2 18 62 261 503
45% 58% 34% 34% 67% 61% 23% 29% 39% 32% 32% 63%
befhi bethi befhi a
Net: Disagree 503 141 160 72 9 17 32 2 12 40 297 98
24% 18% 31% 41% 10% 21% 41% 28% 27% 21% 37% 12%
adi abdei adei d d b
Net: Agreement 416 303 17 -12 50 32 -14 * 6 22 -36 404
20% 39% 3% -7% 57% 40% -18% 1% 12% 12% -4% 50%
bhi abehi bhi b b
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q5_7. It would be embarrassing for the UK to extend the transition period with the EU into 2021: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following

statements about extending the transition period?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ Net: 18-34 | Net: 35-54 Net: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2058 968 1090 382 443 398 322 283 230 825 720 513
Total 2058 1004 1054 228 356 329 364 305 475 584 694 780
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 420 243 176 26 36 49 80 71 158 62 129 228
20% 24% 17% 11% 10% 15% 22% 23% 33% 11% 19% 29%
b bg abcg abcg abcdegh abg abcdgh
Somewhat agree 409 190 219 46 82 70 67 69 74 128 137 144
20% 19% 21% 20% 23% 21% 18% 23% 16% 22% 20% 18%
f f f
Neither agree nor disagree 521 227 294 69 100 97 89 74 91 169 187 165
25% 23% 28% 30% 28% 30% 25% 24% 19% 29% 27% 21%
a fi fi fi fi fi
Somewhat disagree 260 144 117 38 53 41 35 34 59 91 76 93
13% 14% 11% 17% 15% 12% 10% 11% 12% 16% 11% 12%
b dehi d dh
Strongly disagree 303 152 152 22 56 39 61 44 83 7 100 127
15% 15% 14% 9% 16% 12% 17% 14% 17% 13% 14% 16%
a a ac a a
Don't know 145 50 96 27 29 34 31 13 11 57 65 24
7% 5% 9% 12% 8% 10% 9% 4% 2% 10% 9% 3%
a efi efi efi efi efi efi
Net: Agree 828 433 396 72 118 119 147 140 232 191 266 372
40% 43% 38% 32% 33% 36% 40% 46% 49% 33% 38% 48%
b abg abcgh abcgh ag abcdgh
Net: Disagree 564 295 268 60 109 79 96 7 142 169 176 219
27% 29% 25% 26% 30% 24% 26% 25% 30% 29% 25% 28%
b c
Net: Agreement 265 137 128 12 10 39 51 63 90 22 90 152
13% 14% 12% 5% 3% 12% 14% 21% 19% 4% 13% 20%
b abg abg abcdgh abcgh abg abcdgh
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q5_7. It would be embarrassing for the UK to extend the transition period with the EU into 2021: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following
statements about extending the transition period?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Region Social grade
Net: North
West, North
East,
Yorkshire
and
Humberside,
Net: UK | Wales, West
excl Midlands,
London East
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net: & Midlands,
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands | South-West South-East Eastern | London | England | Scotland | South West ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m n o a b
2058 40 145 223 96 197 109 181 172 207 270 116 302 1764 1611 1185 1106 952
2058 62 174 230 84 168 100 178 146 178 279 192 270 1723 1615 1082 1140 918
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
420 9 12 45 16 47 29 36 37 49 46 48 47 370 361 258 191 228
20% 15% % 20% 19% 28% 29% 20% 26% 28% 16% 25% 17% 21% 22% 24% 17% 25%
b b bcjlm bjl b bjl bcjlim b bj b b bjl bjl a
409 5 20 48 18 26 13 35 35 35 89 37 47 371 342 210 218 191
20% 8% 12% 21% 21% 16% 13% 20% 24% 20% 32% 19% 17% 22% 21% 19% 19% 21%
b b abef b abcdefgikimno abf abf b
521 13 47 54 19 42 23 64 32 32 60 48 88 438 386 265 312 209
25% 21% 27% 24% 22% 25% 23% 36% 22% 18% 21% 25% 33% 25% 24% 24% 27% 23%
i cdefhijkmno chijmno i i b
260 18 30 30 6 28 10 18 19 28 30 18 26 203 204 139 166 95
13% 28% 17% 13% 7% 17% 10% 10% 13% 16% 11% 9% 10% 12% 13% 13% 15% 10%
cdfghjklmno dl dim b
303 7 54 38 13 13 20 15 13 24 40 31 37 223 213 134 167 137
15% 12% 31% 16% 16% 8% 20% 8% 9% 13% 14% 16% 14% 13% 13% 12% 15% 15%
acdefghijklmno egh e eghmo eg eg e e e e
145 10 11 15 12 13 6 10 9 11 14 10 26 119 109 75 87 58
7% 16% 6% 6% 14% 8% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 9% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6%
cghijkmno beghijkmno j
828 14 32 93 34 73 41 71 72 84 135 85 93 741 703 469 409 420
40% 23% 18% 41% 40% 43% 41% 40% 50% 47% 48% 44% 35% 43% 44% 43% 36% 46%
ab b abl ab b abl abl abl ab b abl abl abl a
564 25 84 67 19 41 30 33 32 51 70 49 63 425 417 273 332 231
27% 40% 48% 29% 23% 24% 30% 18% 22% 29% 25% 25% 23% 25% 26% 25% 29% 25%
deghjlmno cdefghijkimno o] o] g o] g b
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q5_7. It would be embarrassing for the UK to extend the transition period with the EU into 2021: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following
statements about extending the transition period?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total

Total

Net: Agreement

Region Social grade
Net: North
West, North
East,
Yorkshire
and
Humberside,
Wales, West
Net: UK Midlands,
excl East
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net: London & Midlands,
Total Ireland Scotland | North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands | Midlands | South-West | South-East Eastern London England Scotland South West ABC1 C2DE
a b [ d e f g h i j k | m n o a b
2058 40 145 223 96 197 109 181 172 207 270 116 302 1764 1611 1185 1106 952
2058 62 174 230 84 168 100 178 146 178 279 192 270 1723 1615 1082 1140 918
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
265 -10 -52 26 14 32 11 38 40 33 65 36 30 315 286 196 77 188
13% -17% -30% 11% 17% 19% 11% 22% 28% 18% 23% 19% 11% 18% 18% 18% 7% 21%
cl cfl cfimno cl cfin | cl cl cl a
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q5_7. It would be embarrassing for the UK to extend the transition period with the EU into 2021: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following

statements about extending the transition period?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Remain Leave
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f *g h i a b
Unweighted Total 2058 654 622 159 88 75 69 7 35 227 827 721
Total 2058 773 524 176 87 81 77 6 46 191 807 800
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 420 248 42 15 32 15 5 - 7 38 58 301
20% 32% 8% 9% 36% 18% 6% - 15% 20% 7% 38%
beefhi beefhi bef bcf a
Somewhat agree 409 181 96 34 13 21 7 1 8 32 134 189
20% 23% 18% 19% 14% 26% 10% 15% 17% 17% 17% 24%
bfi f a
Neither agree nor disagree 521 193 152 39 15 21 12 1 12 40 214 173
25% 25% 29% 22% 17% 26% 16% 16% 27% 21% 26% 22%
dfi b
Somewhat disagree 260 79 68 35 19 6 15 - 11 16 137 67
13% 10% 13% 20% 22% 7% 20% - 25% 8% 17% 8%
abei abei aei abei b
Strongly disagree 303 43 125 49 6 11 30 2 4 27 206 45
15% 6% 24% 28% 7% 14% 39% 28% 8% 14% 26% 6%
adhi adehi a abdehi a b
Don't know 145 28 40 4 3 7 7 2 4 38 57 25
7% 4% 8% 2% 4% 9% 9% 41% 8% 20% 7% 3%
ac ac ac abcdef b
Net: Agree 828 429 138 49 44 36 12 1 15 70 193 490
40% 56% 26% 28% 51% 44% 16% 15% 32% 36% 24% 61%
befhi bcfi bcf bf a
Net: Disagree 564 122 193 84 25 17 45 2 15 43 344 112
27% 16% 37% 48% 29% 21% 59% 28% 33% 22% 43% 14%
aei abdei a abdehi a a b
Net: Agreement 265 307 -55 -35 19 19 -33 -1 * 27 -151 378
13% 40% -10% -20% 22% 23% -43% -12% -1% 14% -19% 47%
dei
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q5_8. Extending the transition period would result in a better outcome for the UK: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements

about extending the transition period?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ Net: 18-34 | Net: 35-54 Net: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2058 968 1090 382 443 398 322 283 230 825 720 513
Total 2058 1004 1054 228 356 329 364 305 475 584 694 780
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 276 135 142 30 54 59 47 37 49 84 107 86
13% 13% 13% 13% 15% 18% 13% 12% 10% 14% 15% 11%
efi i
Somewhat agree 435 221 214 46 88 7 76 56 92 134 153 147
21% 22% 20% 20% 25% 24% 21% 18% 19% 23% 22% 19%
ei
Neither agree nor disagree 642 289 353 84 124 107 122 80 126 208 229 206
31% 29% 34% 37% 35% 32% 33% 26% 26% 36% 33% 26%
a efi efi i i efi ei
Somewhat disagree 255 139 116 25 42 33 49 46 60 67 83 106
12% 14% 11% 11% 12% 10% 14% 15% 13% 11% 12% 14%
Strongly disagree 283 168 115 10 15 29 45 60 125 24 74 185
14% 17% 11% 4% 4% 9% 12% 20% 26% 4% 11% 24%
b abg abg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
Don't know 166 52 114 35 33 23 25 26 24 67 49 50
8% 5% 11% 15% 9% % % 9% 5% 12% 7% 6%
a bedefhi cdfhi
Net: Agree 711 356 355 76 142 137 123 93 141 218 260 234
35% 35% 34% 33% 40% 42% 34% 30% 30% 37% 37% 30%
aefi adefi efi efi
Net: Disagree 538 307 231 35 57 62 94 106 185 91 156 291
26% 31% 22% 15% 16% 19% 26% 35% 39% 16% 23% 37%
b abcg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
Net: Agreement 173 49 124 41 86 75 29 -13 -44 126 104 -57
8% 5% 12% 18% 24% 23% 8% -4% -9% 22% 15% -71%
a d adh dh dh d
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q5_8. Extending the transition period would result in a better outcome for the UK: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements

about extending the transition period?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Region Social grade
Net: North
West, North
East,
Yorkshire
and
Humberside,
Wales, West
Net: UK Midlands,
excl East
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net: London & Midlands,
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England | Scotland | South West ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m n [¢] a b
2058 40 145 223 96 197 109 181 172 207 270 116 302 1764 1611 1185 1106 952
2058 62 174 230 84 168 100 178 146 178 279 192 270 1723 1615 1082 1140 918
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
276 6 26 27 7 17 19 21 16 21 52 27 38 226 213 127 171 105
13% 10% 15% 12% 9% 10% 19% 12% 11% 12% 19% 14% 14% 13% 13% 12% 15% 11%
deo cdehimno b
435 13 45 53 18 25 25 44 17 38 77 30 50 352 340 221 262 173
21% 21% 26% 23% 22% 15% 25% 25% 12% 22% 27% 16% 19% 20% 21% 20% 23% 19%
ehk eh h eh eh h ehkimno h eh h b
642 18 79 68 29 41 25 55 42 55 80 53 97 521 466 315 363 280
31% 29% 46% 30% 35% 25% 25% 31% 29% 31% 29% 28% 36% 30% 29% 29% 32% 30%
cefghijkmno efmno
255 14 7 29 12 25 10 14 33 25 17 31 37 225 211 149 142 113
12% 23% 4% 12% 15% 15% 10% 8% 23% 14% 6% 16% 14% 13% 13% 14% 12% 12%
bfgj bj bj bgj bcefgijlimno bj bgj bj bj bj bgj
283 6 8 31 10 35 18 29 24 26 34 35 26 251 249 173 110 173
14% 10% 5% 14% 11% 21% 18% 17% 17% 14% 12% 18% 9% 15% 15% 16% 10% 19%
b bedjimn bl bl bl b b bl bl bl bl a
166 4 9 21 7 25 3 14 13 12 19 15 21 149 135 96 92 74
8% 7% 5% 9% 8% 15% 3% 8% 9% 7% 7% 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8%
f bfgijlmno f f f f
711 19 70 80 25 41 44 65 33 59 129 57 88 578 553 348 433 278
35% 31% 40% 35% 30% 25% 44% 37% 23% 33% 46% 30% 33% 34% 34% 32% 38% 30%
eho eh dehklmno eh h  cdeghikimno eh eh eh eh b
538 20 15 60 22 60 28 44 57 51 51 67 63 475 461 323 253 286
26% 32% 9% 26% 26% 36% 28% 25% 39% 29% 18% 35% 23% 28% 29% 30% 22% 31%
bj bj b bcgjlmn bj b bcdgijimno bj b bjl b bj bj bjl a
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Q5_8. Extending the transition period would result in a better outcome for the UK: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements

about extending the transition period?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Net: Agreement

Brexit Extension Poll

Region Social grade
Net: North
West, North
East,
Yorkshire
and
Humberside,
Wales, West
Net: UK Midlands,
excl East
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net: London & Midlands,
Total Ireland Scotland | North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands | Midlands | South-West | South-East Eastern London England Scotland South West ABC1 C2DE
a b [ d e f g h i j k | m n o a b
2058 40 145 223 96 197 109 181 172 207 270 116 302 1764 1611 1185 1106 952
2058 62 174 230 84 168 100 178 146 178 279 192 270 1723 1615 1082 1140 918
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
173 * 55 20 3 -19 16 21 -24 8 78 -10 26 102 92 25 180 -7
8% -1% 32% 9% 4% -11% 16% 12% -17% 5% 28% -5% 9% 6% 6% 2% 16% -1%
cdfgilmno o dimno dimno cdfgilmno imno o] o]
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q5_8. Extending the transition period would result in a better outcome for the UK: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements

about extending the transition period?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Remain Leave
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f *g h i a b
Unweighted Total 2058 654 622 159 88 75 69 7 35 227 827 721
Total 2058 773 524 176 87 81 77 6 46 191 807 800
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 276 60 103 53 7 11 16 1 1 17 157 67
13% 8% 20% 30% 8% 14% 20% 13% 2% 9% 19% 8%
adhi abdehi adhi b
Somewhat agree 435 141 137 51 4 21 19 4 15 27 208 137
21% 18% 26% 29% 5% 26% 24% 63% 33% 14% 26% 17%
d adi adi di di adi d b
Neither agree nor disagree 642 230 168 48 23 25 34 1 13 62 276 207
31% 30% 32% 28% 27% 30% 45% 14% 29% 32% 34% 26%
abcd b
Somewhat disagree 255 112 51 14 25 14 3 - 10 22 69 128
12% 14% 10% 8% 29% 17% 4% - 22% 11% 9% 16%
bcef abcfi cf bcf a
Strongly disagree 283 182 22 4 26 4 - 1 5 27 31 224
14% 24% 4% 2% 30% 4% - 10% 10% 14% 4% 28%
beefi beefhi cf becef a
Don't know 166 49 43 6 2 7 5 - 1 37 66 38
8% 6% 8% 3% 2% 9% 7% - 3% 19% 8% 5%
cd abcdefh b
Net: Agree 711 200 240 104 11 32 35 4 16 44 366 204
35% 26% 46% 59% 13% 39% 45% 76% 36% 23% 45% 25%
d adi abdefhi adi adi d d b
Net: Disagree 538 294 73 18 51 17 3 1 15 49 99 352
26% 38% 14% 10% 58% 21% 4% 10% 32% 25% 12% 44%
beefi f abcefhi cf bef bcf a
Net: Agreement 173 -93 167 86 -40 15 32 4 2 -5 266 -148
8% -12% 32% 49% -46% 18% 41% 67% 4% -3% 33% -18%
eh beh h eh
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q5_9. Extending the transition period would result in a better outcome for the EU: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements

about extending the transition period?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ Net: 18-34 | Net: 35-54 Net: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2058 968 1090 382 443 398 322 283 230 825 720 513
Total 2058 1004 1054 228 356 329 364 305 475 584 694 780
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 324 190 134 32 40 41 51 54 107 71 92 161
16% 19% 13% 14% 11% 12% 14% 18% 23% 12% 13% 21%
b bg abcdgh abcdgh
Somewhat agree 464 247 217 55 74 75 79 69 112 129 154 181
23% 25% 21% 24% 21% 23% 22% 23% 24% 22% 22% 23%
b
Neither agree nor disagree 730 331 399 75 135 121 139 96 163 210 260 259
35% 33% 38% 33% 38% 37% 38% 32% 34% 36% 38% 33%
a
Somewhat disagree 205 106 99 28 41 44 30 36 27 69 73 63
10% 11% 9% 12% 11% 13% 8% 12% 6% 12% 11% 8%
fi f dfi f fi f
Strongly disagree 114 53 61 6 22 21 21 21 25 28 41 45
6% 5% 6% 3% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6%
a a a a a a
Don't know 220 76 144 33 45 28 44 28 42 78 72 70
11% 8% 14% 15% 13% 9% 12% 9% 9% 13% 10% 9%
a cefhi ci
Net: Agree 789 438 351 87 113 116 130 123 219 200 246 342
38% 44% 33% 38% 32% 35% 36% 40% 46% 34% 35% 44%
b b bcdgh bcdgh
Net: Disagree 320 160 160 34 63 64 50 57 52 97 114 109
16% 16% 15% 15% 18% 19% 14% 19% 11% 17% 16% 14%
f dfi f f f
Net: Agreement 469 278 191 53 50 51 80 66 167 104 132 233
23% 28% 18% 23% 14% 16% 22% 22% 35% 18% 19% 30%
b bcg bc bc abcdegh b abcdegh
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Q5_9. Extending the transition period would result in a better outcome for the EU: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements
about extending the transition period?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Brexit Extension Poll

Region Social grade
Net: North
West, North
East,
Yorkshire
and
Humberside,
Wales, West
Net: UK Midlands,
excl East
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net: London & Midlands,
Total Ireland Scotland | North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East | Eastern London England | Scotland | South West ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m n o] a b
2058 40 145 223 96 197 109 181 172 207 270 116 302 1764 1611 1185 1106 952
2058 62 174 230 84 168 100 178 146 178 279 192 270 1723 1615 1082 1140 918
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
324 9 13 32 8 30 31 16 22 37 45 44 37 271 274 176 158 166
16% 15% 8% 14% 10% 18% 31% 9% 15% 21% 16% 23% 14% 16% 17% 16% 14% 18%
bg bcdeghjimno b bdgl bg bcdgim bg bg bg a
464 9 44 57 16 34 19 38 19 32 84 48 63 392 357 215 241 223
23% 15% 25% 25% 19% 21% 19% 22% 13% 18% 30% 25% 23% 23% 22% 20% 21% 24%
h h h defghimno h h h h h
730 24 78 87 39 57 34 67 49 53 90 62 91 594 561 386 428 301
35% 39% 45% 38% 47% 34% 34% 38% 34% 30% 32% 32% 34% 34% 35% 36% 38% 33%
ehijkimno ehijkimno b
205 10 18 24 9 15 5 17 17 27 21 8 34 172 153 115 137 68
10% 16% 11% 10% 10% 9% 5% 10% 12% 15% 7% 4% 12% 10% 9% 11% 12% 7%
fk k k fikmno fik k k b
114 2 7 9 2 9 5 11 17 15 13 8 17 100 90 67 60 54
6% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 6% 12% 8% 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6%
bcdejkimno
220 7 13 21 10 23 6 27 21 14 27 22 29 193 178 122 116 104
11% 12% 8% 9% 11% 14% 6% 15% 15% 8% 10% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 11%
bfi bfi
789 19 57 89 24 64 50 55 41 69 129 92 100 663 631 391 399 389
38% 31% 33% 39% 29% 38% 50% 31% 28% 39% 46% 48% 37% 38% 39% 36% 35% 42%
h h  abdeghimno h bdghimno  bdghimo gh dgh h a
320 12 26 33 11 24 10 28 34 42 34 16 51 273 244 182 197 123
16% 19% 15% 14% 13% 15% 10% 16% 23% 24% 12% 8% 19% 16% 15% 17% 17% 13%
cdefikmno  bcdefikmno fik k k b
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q5_9. Extending the transition period would result in a better outcome for the EU: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements

about extending the transition period?
BASE: All respondents

Region Social grade
Net: North
West, North
East,
Yorkshire
and
Humberside,
Net: UK | Wales, West
excl Midlands,
London East
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net: & Midlands,
Total Ireland Scotland | North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands | Midlands | South-West South-East Eastern London | England | Scotland | South West ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m n o a b
Unweighted Total 2058 40 145 223 96 197 109 181 172 207 270 116 302 1764 1611 1185 1106 952
Total 2058 62 174 230 84 168 100 178 146 178 279 192 270 1723 1615 1082 1140 918
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Net: Agreement 469 7 32 56 14 39 40 26 7 27 95 76 49 390 388 209 202 266
23% 12% 18% 24% 16% 23% 40% 15% 5% 15% 34% 40% 18% 23% 24% 19% 18% 29%
h ghi h ghi  abcdeghilmno h h abcdeghiimno abcdeghilmno h ghio ghilo h a
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q5_9. Extending the transition period would result in a better outcome for the EU: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements

about extending the transition period?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Net: Agreement

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 1st - 3rd May 2020

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Remain Leave
a b c d e f *g h i a b
2058 654 622 159 88 75 69 7 35 227 827 721
2058 773 524 176 87 81 77 6 46 191 807 800
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
324 156 63 15 26 12 8 1 5 18 84 191
16% 20% 12% 9% 30% 14% 11% 25% 11% 10% 10% 24%
bci abcefhi a
464 171 142 56 18 17 14 3 9 28 205 184
23% 22% 27% 32% 20% 21% 18% 58% 21% 14% 25% 23%
i ai afi
730 262 189 57 23 35 35 1 25 65 295 258
35% 34% 36% 33% 27% 43% 45% 11% 56% 34% 37% 32%
d d abcdi
205 70 54 25 4 9 12 * 4 22 101 53
10% 9% 10% 14% 4% 11% 15% 6% 8% 11% 13% 7%
d d b
114 51 15 11 14 1 5 - - 10 30 63
6% % 3% 6% 16% 2% 6% - - 5% 4% 8%
b b abcefhi a
220 62 61 12 2 8 4 - 2 49 93 52
11% 8% 12% 7% 2% 10% 5% - 5% 26% 11% 6%
d ad d abcdefh b
789 327 205 71 44 29 22 5 14 46 289 375
38% 42% 39% 40% 50% 35% 28% 83% 32% 24% 36% 47%
fi i i bfi a
320 121 68 36 18 10 16 * 4 31 131 116
16% 16% 13% 20% 21% 12% 21% 6% 8% 16% 16% 14%
b
469 206 136 35 26 19 6 4 11 14 158 259
23% 27% 26% 20% 30% 23% % 7% 24% 8% 20% 32%
fi fi fi fi fi fi a
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Brexit Extension Poll

Q5_10. The UK will be better off in the long run outside the EU: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about extending the

transition period?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ Net: 18-34 | Net: 35-54 Net: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 2058 968 1090 382 443 398 322 283 230 825 720 513

Total 2058 1004 1054 228 356 329 364 305 475 584 694 780
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly agree 561 326 235 23 45 69 96 98 229 69 165 327
27% 32% 22% 10% 13% 21% 26% 32% 48% 12% 24% 42%

b abg abg abcgh abcdegh abg abcdegh

Somewhat agree 367 182 185 41 65 58 63 70 71 106 121 140
18% 18% 18% 18% 18% 18% 17% 23% 15% 18% 17% 18%

th

Neither agree nor disagree 412 189 222 66 97 86 79 37 46 163 165 83

20% 19% 21% 29% 27% 26% 22% 12% 10% 28% 24% 11%
defi efi efi efi defi efi

Somewhat disagree 215 84 131 29 55 33 36 22 41 84 68 63

10% 8% 12% 13% 15% 10% 10% 7% 9% 14% 10% 8%
a ei cdefhi cdefhi

Strongly disagree 359 178 181 34 75 55 64 55 76 109 118 131

17% 18% 17% 15% 21% 17% 17% 18% 16% 19% 17% 17%
a

Don't know 145 45 100 35 19 29 26 22 13 54 56 35

7% 4% 9% 15% 5% 9% % % 3% 9% 8% 5%
a bcdefghi bfi f f bfi fi

Net: Agree 928 508 420 64 110 127 159 167 300 174 286 467
45% 51% 40% 28% 31% 39% 44% 55% 63% 30% 41% 60%

b abg abg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh

Net: Disagree 574 262 312 63 130 87 99 7 117 193 187 194
28% 26% 30% 28% 36% 26% 27% 25% 25% 33% 27% 25%

acdefhi cefhi

Net: Agreement 354 245 108 1 -20 40 60 90 183 -19 100 273
17% 24% 10% 1% -6% 12% 16% 30% 38% -3% 14% 35%

b a a acdh acdeh a acdh
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Q5_10. The UK will be better off in the long run outside the EU: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about extending the

transition period?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Net: Agreement

Brexit Extension Poll

Region Social grade
Net: North
West, North
East,
Yorkshire
and
Humberside,
Net: UK | Wales, West
excl Midlands,
London East
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net: & Midlands,
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands | Midlands | South-West | South-East | Eastern London England | Scotland | South West ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m n o a b
2058 40 145 223 96 197 109 181 172 207 270 116 302 1764 1611 1185 1106 952
2058 62 174 230 84 168 100 178 146 178 279 192 270 1723 1615 1082 1140 918
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
561 9 23 63 16 62 42 47 46 60 87 59 47 487 491 336 242 319
27% 14% 13% 27% 19% 37% 42% 27% 31% 34% 31% 31% 17% 28% 30% 31% 21% 35%
bl abcdglm  abcdgjlmno bl abdl abdl abdl abl abl abdl abdl a
367 5 27 49 17 30 12 34 25 33 51 33 50 323 290 201 195 172
18% 7% 16% 21% 20% 18% 12% 19% 17% 19% 18% 17% 18% 19% 18% 19% 17% 19%
a
412 13 47 44 16 28 17 38 23 36 56 21 73 335 292 202 250 162
20% 21% 27% 19% 19% 17% 17% 21% 16% 21% 20% 11% 27% 19% 18% 19% 22% 18%
ehkmno k k k cefhkmno k k b
215 12 18 28 12 16 9 28 9 16 29 21 17 176 181 118 136 79
10% 20% 10% 12% 15% 9% 9% 16% 6% 9% 10% 11% 6% 10% 11% 11% 12% 9%
hil | hl hilm | | | b
359 18 51 29 15 19 17 19 27 26 36 47 55 274 253 152 232 127
17% 30% 29% 13% 18% 11% 17% 11% 19% 15% 13% 25% 21% 16% 16% 14% 20% 14%
cegijmno  cdefghijlmno eg cegijmno cegjmno b
145 5 8 17 8 13 4 11 16 6 19 9 29 128 108 74 85 59
7% 8% 5% 8% 9% 8% 4% 6% 11% 3% 7% 5% 11% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6%
i i bfin bfino i
928 13 50 112 33 92 54 81 70 93 139 93 97 810 781 536 437 491
45% 21% 29% 49% 40% 55% 54% 46% 48% 52% 50% 48% 36% 47% 48% 50% 38% 53%
abl a abdim abd| abl abl abd| abl abl abl abl abl a
574 31 68 57 27 35 25 47 37 42 65 68 72 450 434 270 368 206
28% 50% 39% 25% 33% 21% 25% 27% 25% 24% 23% 36% 27% 26% 27% 25% 32% 22%
cefghijlmno cefghijlmno e ceijmno b
354 -18 -18 55 6 57 29 34 33 51 74 24 25 360 347 266 69 285
17% -28% -10% 24% 7% 34% 29% 19% 23% 29% 26% 13% 9% 21% 21% 25% 6% 31%
dkl cdghklmno dgkim dl dkl dgkimn dkim dkl dkl dkim a

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 1st - 3rd May 2020

Savanta




Q5_10. The UK will be better off in the long run outside the EU:

transition period?
BASE: All respondents

Brexit Extension Poll

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about extending the

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Remain Leave
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f *g h i a b
Unweighted Total 2058 654 622 159 88 75 69 7 35 227 827 721
Total 2058 773 524 176 87 81 77 6 46 191 807 800
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 561 347 55 17 47 19 10 4 9 40 57 443
27% 45% 11% 10% 54% 23% 12% 67% 21% 21% 7% 55%
beefhi beefhi bc bc a
Somewhat agree 367 183 86 25 5 16 3 1 6 28 104 196
18% 24% 16% 14% 6% 20% 4% 16% 13% 14% 13% 24%
bedfi df df df df a
Neither agree nor disagree 412 120 112 37 12 25 26 * 13 35 182 95
20% 15% 21% 21% 14% 30% 33% 6% 28% 18% 23% 12%
a adi abcdi b
Somewhat disagree 215 49 66 33 14 6 8 - 6 23 120 38
10% 6% 13% 19% 16% 7% 10% - 13% 12% 15% 5%
a abe a a b
Strongly disagree 359 43 167 60 5 13 28 1 11 20 286 18
17% 6% 32% 34% 6% 16% 36% 11% 25% 11% 35% 2%
adei adei ad adei adi a b
Don't know 145 32 39 4 5 3 3 - - 46 58 11
7% 4% 7% 2% 5% 4% 3% - - 24% 7% 1%
ac abcdefh b
Net: Agree 928 530 141 42 52 35 13 5 15 67 161 639
45% 69% 27% 24% 60% 43% 17% 83% 34% 35% 20% 80%
beefhi bcefhi bef bef a
Net: Disagree 574 92 233 93 19 18 36 1 17 43 406 56
28% 12% 44% 53% 21% 23% 46% 11% 38% 23% 50% 7%
adei adei a a adei ai a b
Net: Agreement 354 438 -92 -51 33 16 -23 4 -2 24 -245 583
17% 57% -18% -29% 38% 20% -29% 71% -4% 13% -30% 73%
dei ei
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